
Autumn 2013



The imprint of New Left Books

United Kingdom
Verso Books
6 Meard Street
London
W1F 0EG
Tel + 44 (0) 20 7437 3546
Fax + 44 (0) 20 7734 0059
enquiries@verso.co.uk

USA
Verso Books
20 Jay Street, Suite 1010
Brooklyn, NY 11201
Tel + 1 (718) 246 8160
Fax + 1 (718) 246 8165
verso@versobooks.com

www.versobooks.com

Trade Orders
USA and Canada
Random House Distribution Center
400 Hahn Road
Westminster
MD 21157
Tel + 1 800 733 3000 
Fax + 1 800 659 2436
www.randomhouse.biz

UK and Rest of World
Marston Book Services
Unit 160
Milton Park
Abingdon
Oxon OX14 4SD
Tel + 44 (0) 1235 465500
Fax + 44 (0) 1235 465555

Australia and New Zealand
Palgrave Macmillan
Level 1, 15–19 Claremont Street, 
South Yarra Vic 3141
Australia
Tel + 61 (03) 9825 1111
Fax + 61 (03) 9825 1010
palgrave@macmillan.com.au

Individual Orders
All books published by Verso are 
available from good booksellers 
worldwide. Your local bookseller 
can supply Verso books from 
stock or can obtain them for you. 
Credit card orders can be placed by 
telephone on the numbers above.

Desk Copies
Desk copies of certain titles are 
available to lecturers who wish 
to consider books as course texts.  
A maximum of three titles may be 
requested and retained for 28 days’ 
inspection. All books not returned, 
or adopted, will be charged for.

Lecturers who wish to order desk 
copies should indicate the title  
they require, their educational 
institution, the course title and 
estimated enrollment to:

North America
jessica@versobooks.com

UK and ROW
enquiries@verso.co.uk

Please note that all prices and 
publication dates in this catalogue are 
subject to revision without notice.

F RO N T  C OV E R :  Photo graPh by bradley garret t

C ATA L O G U E :  WWW.PAULSMiTHDeSigN.COM



Recent Highlights

The 
Bourgeois
Between History 
and Literature

FRANCO 
MORETTI
The acclaimed literary 
theorist asks who—and 
what—were the bourgeois in 
modern European literature. 

June

History/Literature

208 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches

Translation rights: Verso, excl. Italian

Hardback • $26.95/£16.99/$32CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 085 8

Aisthesis
Scenes from  
the Aesthetic  
Regime of Art

JACQUES 
RANCIÈRE
The philosopher and art 
theorist with his magnum 
opus on the historical 
development of the 
aesthetic. 

June

Philosophy/Art

304 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Editions Galilée

Hardback • $29.95/£20/$35CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 089 6

Never Let 
a Serious 
Crisis Go  
to Waste
How Neoliberalism 
Survived the 
Financial 
Meltdown

PHILIP MIROWSKI
After the financial apocalypse, neoliberalism rose  
from the dead—stronger than ever. 

June

Politics

384 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Verso Books

Hardback • $29.95/£20/$35CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 079 7

Drone 
Warfare
Killing by  
Remote Control

MEDEA 
BENJAMIN
Foreword by  
BARBARA 
EHRENREICH

Groundbreaking exposé of the dramatic shift to robot 
warfare by a leading antiwar activist. 

May

Politics

256 pages • 5 x 7.75 inches

Translation rights: OR Books

Paperback Original • $16.95/£9.99/$19.95CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 077 3



“He had the courage to take on anything and anyone, 
from the most powerful organisations in the world to 
his closest friends, and the energy and persistence to 

follow his own path wherever it took him.” 

Guardian



3

September

Memoir

496 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Hardback • $29.95/£20/$34.95CAN 

ISBN: 978 1 78168 119 0

A road trip through the ruins of modern America from 
the most influential journalist of his generation

A Colossal Wreck
A Road Trip Through Scandal, Political 
Corruption, and American Culture

ALEXANDER COCKBURN
•	 A	masterpiece	from	the	founding	editor	of	CounterPunch

•	 Publication	will	be	supported	by	widespread	media	
attention

Alexander Cockburn was one of the most influential journalists of his 
generation. As the Atlantic noted, he was a towering figure who “would 
say all the outrageous things his bland Yank counterparts lacked the wit, 
courage, erudition, or épater-spirit to utter on their own.” In A Colossal 
Wreck, written prior to his death in July 2012, Cockburn reveals his great 
literary spirit, incisive reading of the situation and campaigning vim 
into a single volume that will undoubtedly be seen as his masterpiece. 
Whether ruthlessly exposing the hypocrisy of Washington from Clinton 
to Obama, pricking the pomposity of those in power or tirelessly 
defending the rights of the oppressed or silenced, Cockburn was the most 
gifted radical journalist of his generation.

ALEXANDER COCKBURN was the co-editor of CounterPunch and the 
author of a number of titles, including Corruptions of Empire, The Golden 
Age Is in Us, Washington Babylon and Imperial Crusades. Brought up in 
Ireland, he moved to America in 1972 writing for the Village Voice, the 
Nation and many other journals. He died in July 2012.

“Quite unlike anyone else among intellectual commentators in the United States.” Edward Said

“An unapologetic leftist, condemning what he saw as the outrages of the right but also castigating the American liberal 
establishment when he thought it was being timid.” New York Times

“Crusading reporter and polemicist … his Wildean wit, love of elegant women, penchant for hunting and fondness for PG 
Wodehouse, Cockburn defied the stereotype of the disgruntled left-wing scribe.” Independent

“He blazed the trail that Hitchens and others followed.” Daily Beast

“Cockburn became well known, and controversial … [his] searing wit was a frequent staple of his columns.” Huffington Post

“A tremendously influential figure … a journalist who would say all the outrageous things his bland Yank counterparts 
lacked the wit, courage, erudition, or épater-spirit to utter on their own.” Atlantic

“Unlike so many journalists of the left … I look forward to the books he was writing as the clock ticked down, especially his 
memoir Colossal Wreck, a title that doesn’t err on the side of understatement.” James Wolcott, Vanity Fair



“Mexico’s drug lords would not have got very far 
without the connivance of businessmen, politicians  
and policemen, those people who every day exercise 

power from within a false halo of legality …  
They are all the lords of narco.” 

Anabel Hernández



5

Explosive, bestselling account of Mexico’s drug  
cartels and the corrupt politicians and corporations  
that enable them

Narcoland
The Mexican Drug Lords and Their 
Godfathers

ANABEL HERNÁNDEZ
Foreword by ROBERTO SAVIANO 
Translated by Iain Bruce

•	 Mexican	edition	has	sold	85,000	copies

•	 Author	won	2012	Golden	PEN	for	Freedom,	international	
press	freedom	award

•	 Author	has	been	interviewed	by	CNN,	NPR,	BBC,	El	
Mundo,	Al	Jazeera,	Telemundo,	and	Univision

•	 Maps,	photos,	drug	cartel	genealogical	tree	and	glossary	
to	orient	readers	

The product of five years of investigative reporting, the subject of intense 
national controversy, and the source of death threats that forced the 
National Human Rights Commission to assign two full-time bodyguards 
to author Anabel Hernández, Narcoland has been a publishing and 
political sensation in Mexico. 

The definitive history and anatomy of the drug cartels and the “war on 
drugs” that has cost more than 50,000 lives in just five years, the book 
explains in riveting detail how Mexico became a base for the mega-
cartels of Latin America and one of the most violent places on the 
planet. At every turn, Hernández names names—not just the narcos, but 
also the politicians, functionaries, judges and entrepreneurs who have 
collaborated with them. In doing so, she reveals the stunning corruption 
of Mexico’s government and business elite.

Hernández became a journalist after her father was kidnapped and killed 
and the police refused to investigate without a bribe. She gained national 
prominence in 2001 with her exposure of pharaonic spending at the 
presidential palace. Her previous books have focused on corruption at 
the summit of power, under presidents Vicente Fox and Felipe Calderón.

ANABEL HERNÁNDEZ is one of Mexico’s leading investigative 
journalists. She has worked on national dailies, including Reforma, 
Milenio and El Universal. She currently contributes to the online news 
site Reporte Indigo. 

 “What I appreciate in Anabel is not only her 
courage, it is her overall view that is so rare 

to find. In a country like Mexico, which has a 
deeply compromised democracy, the strength 

of reporters who assess these important 
issues is ultimately their attempt to save 

their democracy. While nailing politicians 
to their responsibilities, Anabel transforms 

her pages into an instrument for readers, an 
instrument of democracy.”  

from the Foreword by Roberto Saviano, 
author of Gomorrah

September

Politics/Latin America

304 pages • 6 x 9 inches

16 color photographs

Translation rights: Random House 
Mondadori, Mexico

Hardback •  $26.95/£16.99/$31CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 073 5



6 76

“A figure like Plato or Hegel walks here among us!”  Slavoj Žižek

“An heir to Jean-Paul Sartre and Louis Althusser.” New Statesman

Rhapsody for the Theatre
ALAIN BADIOU
Introduced and translated by BRUNO BOSTEELS

For Alain Badiou, theatre—unlike cinema—is the place for the staging 
of a truly emancipatory collective subject. In this sense theatre is, of all 
the arts, the one strictly homologous to politics: both theatre and politics 
depend on a limited set of texts or statements, collectively enacted by 
a group of actors or militants, which put a limit on the excessive power 
of the state. This explains why the history of theatre has always been 
inseparable from a history of state repression and censorship. 

This definitive collection includes not only Badiou’s pamphlet Rhapsody 
for the Theatre but also essays on Jean-Paul Sartre, on the political destiny 
of contemporary theatre, and on Badiou’s own work as a playwright, as 
author of the Ahmed Tetralogy. 

ALAIN BADIOU teaches philosophy at the École Normale Supérieure and 
the Collège International de Philosophie in Paris. In addition to several 
novels, plays and political essays, he has published a number of major 
philosophical works, including Theory of the Subject; Being and Event; 
Manifesto for Philosophy; and Gilles Deleuze. His recent books include 
The Meaning of Sarkozy; Ethics; Metapolitics; Polemics; The Communist 
Hypothesis; Five Lessons on Wagner; and Wittgenstein’s Antiphilosophy.

The renowned philosopher reflects on his passion  
for theatre

September

Philosophy

160 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback • $24.95/£14.99/$27.95CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 125 1

Hardback • $95/£55/$108CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 126 8

ALSO AVAILABLE

Philosophy for Militants
Hbk • $14.95/£9.99/$16CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 986 7

The Adventure of French 
Philosophy
Hbk • $29.95/£20/$37.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 793 1

Metapolitics
Pbk • $15.95/£8.99/$20CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 781 8

Ethics
An Essay on the 
Understanding of Evil
Pbk • $17.95/£12/$19CAN
ISBN: 978 1 85984 435 9

The Rebirth of History
Times of Riots and Uprisings
Hbk • $19.95/£12.99/$21CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 879 2

Five Lessons on Wagner
Pbk • $26.95/£16.99/$33.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 481 7

The Communist 
Hypothesis
Hbk • $19.95/£12.99/$25CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 600 2

Pocket Pantheon
Figures of Postwar Philosophy
Hbk • $19.95/£9.99/$25CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 357 5

The Meaning of Sarkozy
Pbk • $16.95/£8.99/$21CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 629 3

Polemics
Pbk • $19.95/£12.99/$25CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 763 4

Wittgenstein’s 
Antiphilosophy
Hbk • $24.95/£14.99/$31CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 694 1



6 7

May

Politics

256 pages • 5 x 7.75 inches

Translation rights: O/R Books

Paperback Original  
$14.95/£8.99/$16.95CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 069 8

The Passion of Bradley Manning
The Story Behind the WikiLeaks Whistleblower

CHASE MADAR
The gripping story of Private Bradley Manning, the soldier who is alleged to have 
leaked nearly half a million classified documents. Manning was arrested, imprisoned 
in solitary confinement for nine months and court-martialed for leaking nearly half 
a million classified government documents. But who is Private First Class Bradley 
Manning? Why did he commit the largest security breach in American history—and 
why was it so easy? In this book, the astonishing leaks attributed to Bradley Manning 
are viewed from many angles, from Tunisia to Guantánamo Bay, from Foggy Bottom 
to Baghdad to small-town Oklahoma. Around the world, the eloquent act of one 
young man obliges citizens to ask themselves if they have the right to know what 
their government is doing.

CHASE MADAR is a lawyer in New York and a contributor to the London Review of 
Books and Le Monde diplomatique.

“As this fine and important study reports, Bradley Manning holds to the principle 
that ‘it’s important the public should know what its government is doing.’ Release 
of the WikiLeaks documents has been a courageous and important service to this 
cause.” Noam Chomsky

“Chase Madar has written a powerful, compelling and moving defense of Bradley 
Manning. Bravo!” Peter Tatchell, human rights campaigner

September

Travel/Politics

380 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches

15 b/w illustrations

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback • $19.95/£12.99/$22.95CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 128 2

Previous edition 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 646 0

N E W  I N  P A P E R B A C K

The Oil Road
Journeys from the Caspian Sea to the City of London 

JAMES MARRIOTT and MIKA MINIO-PALUELLO
From Caspian drilling rigs and Caucasus mountain villages to Mediterranean fishing 
communities and European capitals, Marriott and Minio-Paluello blend travel 
writing and investigative journalism, charting a history of violent confrontation 
between geopolitics, profit and humanity. 

JAMES MARRIOTT is an activist and co-author of The Next Gulf: London, Washington 
and the Oil Conflict in Nigeria. Based in Cairo, MIKA MINIO-PALUELLO is a 
campaigner for social movements resisting oil companies. Both work for Platform, 
a London-based arts, human rights and environmental justice organisation  
(www.platformlondon.org).

“An elegantly written travel book about a pipeline … A distinctive blend of 
travelogue, reportage and history.” Financial Times

“A lovingly crafted narrative, a rich tapestry of first-hand anecdote and historical 
reconstruction.” Independent

“Opens the lid on the often-shady energy economy, weaving absorbing travel 
reportage into powerful investigative journalism.” Time Out Book of the Week



President Barack Obama and Israeli Prime Minister Benjamin Netanyahu  
confer outside the White House.

Credit: Lawrence Jackson/White House



9

September

Politics

256 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Verso 

Hardback • $26.95/£16.99/$31CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 120 6

Shattered Hopes
The Failure of Obama’s Middle East  
Peace Process

JOSH RUEBNER
•	 Author	is	advocacy	director	of	a	national	coalition	with	
member	organizations	in	forty-six	states	and	more	than	
50,000	supporters

On just the second day of his first term, Barack Obama appointed 
former Senate Majority Leader George Mitchell as his special envoy for 
Middle East peace and boldly asserted that his administration would 
“actively and aggressively seek a lasting peace between Israel and the 
Palestinians.” At the outset of Obama’s second term, here is the first 
hard-hitting analysis of why the administration has entirely failed on 
this issue, a failure brought on in part because of Obama’s wrongheaded 
obeisance to Israeli policy and its US advocates. 

Written in a clear and accessible style by the director of a national 
peace organization who has also been a Middle East analyst for the 
Congressional Research Service, this book offers an informed history 
of the Obama administration’s policies and maps out a progressive path 
forward.

JOSH RUEBNER is the National Advocacy Director of the US Campaign 
to End the Israeli Occupation. He founded and directed Jews for Peace in 
Palestine and Israel, which merged with Jewish Voice for Peace. Ruebner 
also worked for the Congressional Research Service, a governmental 
agency providing members of Congress with policy analysis. He lives in 
Washington, DC.

Hard-hitting critique of the Obama administration’s 
failure in the Middle East, by a leading  
DC-based advocate

President Barack Obama and Israeli Prime Minister Benjamin Netanyahu  
confer outside the White House.

Credit: Lawrence Jackson/White House



DAVID HARVEY is one of the most acclaimed social theorists 
of the twentieth and twenty-first centuries. The world’s 
most cited academic geographer and a Marxist scholar, 
he has written books that have been consistently praised 
for their fluency and their deep insights into the nature of 
contemporary capitalism. He teaches at the Graduate Center 
of the City University of New York.

His website is davidharvey.org.

“David Harvey provoked a revolution in his field and has 
inspired a generation of radical intellectuals.” Naomi Klein

“A consistent intelligent voice of the left.”  
Edwin Heathcote, Financial Times

“Harvey is a scholarly radical; his writing is free of 
journalistic clichés, full of facts and carefully thought-
through ideas.” Richard Sennett

10

A Companion 
to Marx’s 
Capital
David Harvey offers a 
unique and accessible 
guide through the first 
volume of Marx’s Capital.

Paperback

$19.95/£10.99/$25CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 359 9

Rebel Cities
From the Right  
to the City to the  
Urban Revolution
A manifesto on the urban 
commons for “the freedom 
to make and remake our 
cities and ourselves.”

Paperback 

$19.95/£9.99/$22.95CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 074 2

Spaces 
of Global 
Capitalism
A Theory of Uneven 
Geographical 
Development
An essential introduction 
to the field of historical 
geography.

Paperback 

$26.95/£14.99/$38CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 550 0

The Limits  
to Capital
One of the best theoretical 
guides to the history and 
geography of capitalist 
development, now fully 
revised and updated.

Paperback 

$34.95/£17.99/$43.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 095 6

DAVID HARVEY



11

The definitive guide to the second volume of Capital

A Companion to Marx’s 
Capital, Volume 2
DAVID HARVEY
The biggest financial crisis since the Great Depression shows no sign of 
coming to a close, and Marx’s work remains key in understanding the 
cycles that lead to recession. For nearly forty years, David Harvey has 
written and lectured on Capital, becoming one of the world’s foremost 
Marx scholars. 

Based on his recent lectures, and following the success of his companion 
to the first volume of Capital, Harvey turns his attention to Volume 2, 
aiming to bring his depth of learning to a broader audience, guiding first-
time readers through a fascinating and hitherto neglected text. Whereas 
Volume 1 focuses on production, Volume 2 looks at how the circuits of 
capital, the buying and selling of goods, realize value.

This is a must-read for everyone concerned to acquire a fuller 
understanding of Marx’s political economy.

David Harvey’s video lecture course on Marx’s Capital can be found at: 
davidharvey.org/reading-capital/

September

Economics

384 pages • 5 x 7.75 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback • $21.95/£11.99/$24.95CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 121 3

Hardback • $95/£55/$108CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 122 0

Shrinkwrapped with Volume 1 
$35/£17.99/$40CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 249 4 

Praise for A Companion to Marx’s Capital, Volume 1

“Without a doubt one of the two best companions to Marx’s [Capital].” Joshua Clover, Nation

“No short review can do justice to this outstanding book ... Essential.” Michael Perelman, Choice



September

Philosophy/Literature

288 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches

Translation rights: Jonathan Clowes Ltd

Hardback  • £14.99 
Not available in North America

ISBN: 978 1 78168 256 2

What Shakespeare’s greatest play tells us about the 
modern world

The Hamlet Doctrine
Knowing Too Much, Doing Nothing

SIMON CRITCHLEY and  
JAMIESON WEBSTER
•	 Simon	Critchley	is	the	author	of	the	bestselling	Book of 

Dead Philosophers

•	 Extraction	and	extensive	review	coverage

•	 Authors	tour	of	UK

What are we to do in our information-saturated age? Do we know too 
much to be able to act? Have we all become Hamlet in the tragedy of 
modern life?

In this riveting and thought-provoking re-examination of Shakespeare’s 
most famous tragedy, philosopher Simon Critchley and psychoanalyst 
Jamieson Webster show that the story of Hamlet reveals more about 
the modern world than we might expect. It is more than a drama upon 
the stage—a play about nothing, no less—but a searing anatomy of the 
dilemma of human existence in a world that is out of joint. Who is the real 
hero of the play, the Prince or Ophelia? 

Along the way, Critchley and Webster consider the political context and 
stakes of Shakespeare’s play, its relation to religion, the movement of 
desire, and the incapacity to love. Listening to writers, philosophers and 
analysts, they formulate the Hamlet Doctrine—when knowing too much 
leads only to doing nothing, rather than something. The Hamlet Doctrine 
is a passionate encounter with the play that affords an original look at 
this work of literature and the prismatic quality of the play to project 
meaning. 

SIMON CRITCHLEY is the Hans Jonas Professor of Philosophy at the 
New School for Social Research. His many books include Very Little...
Almost Nothing, Infinitely Demanding, The Faith of the Faithless, and The 
Book of Dead Philosophers. JAMIESON WEBSTER is a psychoanalyst in 
private practice in New York City. She is the author of The Life and Death 
of Psychoanalysis. She has written for Cabinet, The New York Times, and 
many psychoanalytic publications. She teaches at Eugene Lang College.

12

“Critchley and Webster’s fierce, witty 
exploration of Hamlet makes most other 
writing about Shakespeare seem simple-
minded.” Hari Kunzru

“I absolutely love the book, which I think 
is brilliant both as a set of readings of the 
play and as a meditation on contemporary 
existence … A thrilling performance.”  
David Shields, author of Reality Hunger 

ALSO AVAILABLE

Faith of the Faithless
Pbk • $18.95/£11.95/$22.50CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 78168 168 8

Infinitely Demanding
Pbk • $17.95/£9.99/$19.95CAN
ISBN: 978 1 78168 017 9

Ethics–Politics–
Subjectivity 
Pbk • $12.95/£6.99/$15.95CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 351 3



13

Slavoj Žižek’s masterwork on the Hegelian Legacy

N E W  I N  P A P E R B A C K

Less Than Nothing
Hegel and the Shadow of Dialectical 
Materialism

SLAVOJ ŽIŽEK
For the last two centuries, Western philosophy has developed in the 
shadow of Hegel, whose influence each new thinker tries in vain to 
escape. As a consequence, Hegel’s absolute idealism has become the 
bogeyman of philosophy, obscuring his dominance as the philosopher of 
the epochal historical transition to modernity.

In Less Than Nothing, the pinnacle publication of a distinguished career, 
Slavoj Žižek argues that it is imperative we not simply return to Hegel but 
we repeat and exceed his triumphs, overcoming his limitations by being 
even more Hegelian than the master himself. Such an approach not 
only enables Žižek to diagnose our present condition, but also to engage 
in a critical dialogue with the key strands of contemporary thought. 
Modernity will begin and end with Hegel.

SLAVOJ ŽIŽEK is a Slovenian philosopher and cultural critic. He is a 
professor at the European Graduate School, International Director of the 
Birkbeck Institute for the Humanities, Birkbeck College, University of 
London, and a senior researcher at the Institute of Sociology, University 
of Ljubljana, Slovenia. His books include Living in the End Times; First 
as Tragedy, Then as Farce; In Defense of Lost Causes; four volumes of the 
Essential Žižek; and many more.

September

Philosophy

1,056 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback • $49.95/£29.99/$57CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 127 5

Previous edition  
ISBN: 978 1 84467 897 6

“A lucid rendering of modern society’s debt to Hegel.” Publishers Weekly

The Year of Dreaming 
Dangerously
Pbk • $14.95/£7.99/$16CAN
ISBN: 978 1 78168 042 1

For They Know Not  
What They Do
Enjoyment as a Political 
Factor
Pbk • $14.95/£7.99/$18.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 212 7

First As Tragedy, Then As 
Farce
Pbk • $14.95/£7.99/$16CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 428 2

Living in the End Times
Pbk • $22.95/£12.99/$25CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 702 3

In Defense of Lost Causes
Pbk • $22.95/£12.99/$28.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 429 9

The Plague of Fantasies
Pbk • $24.95/£12.99/$31CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 303 2

The Fragile Absolute
Or, Why Is the Christian 
Legacy Worth Fighting For?
Pbk • $22.95/£12.99/$25CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 302 5

The Ticklish Subject
The Absent Centre of Political 
Ontology
Pbk • $26.95/£14.99/$29.50
ISBN: 978 1 84467 301 8

The Sublime Object of 
Ideology
Pbk • $24.95/£12.99/$31CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 300 1

Did Somebody Say 
Totalitarianism?
Five Interventions in the (Mis)
Use of a Notion
Pbk • $22.95/£12.99/$28.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 713 9

ALSO AVAILABLE



14

RECENT B O OKS ON THE CIT Y

Restless Cities
Edited by MATTHEW 
BEAUMONT  
and GREGORY DART
Pbk • $24.95/£12.99/$31CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 405 3

A New Kind  
of Bleak
Journeys Through  
Urban Britain
OWEN HATHERLEY
Pbk • $19.95/£12.99/$21CAN
ISBN: 978 1 78168 075 9

Savage Messiah
LAURA  
OLDFIELD FORD
Pbk • $29.95/£19.99/$37.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 747 4

All That is Solid 
Melts into Air
The Experience of 
Modernity
MARSHALL BERMAN
Pbk • £14.99
ISBN: 978 1 84467 644 6

A Guide to the  
New Ruins  
of Great Britain 
OWEN HATHERLEY
Pbk • $19.95/£10.99/$25CAN
ISBN: 9781844677009

Night Haunts
A Journey Through  
the London Night
SUKHDEV SANDHU
Pbk • $14.95/£7.99/$18.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 655 2

The Art-
Architecture 
Complex
HAL FOSTER 
Pbk • $24.95/£14.99/$27.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 78168 104 6

The Invention  
of Paris
A History in Footsteps
ERIC HAZAN
Pbk • $19.95/£10.99/$25CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 705 4

All Over the Map
Writing on Buildings  
and Cities
MICHAEL SORKIN
Pbk • $26.95/£14.99/$28.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 220 2

A People’s History 
of London
LINDSEY GERMAN  
and JOHN REES
Pbk • $19.95/£12.99/$25CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 855 6

History of the 
Paris Commune 
of 1871
PROSPER-OLIVIER 
LISSAGARAY
Pbk • $26.95/£14.99/$28.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 776 4

The Beach 
Beneath the Street
The Everyday Life and 
Glorious Times  
of the Situationist 
International
MCKENZIE WARK
Hbk • $26.95/£14.99/$33.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 720 7

Cities Under Siege
The New Military 
Urbanism
STEPHEN GRAHAM
Pbk • $27.95/£12.99/$31CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 762 7

The Situationists  
and the City
A Reader
Edited by TOM 
MCDONOUGH
Pbk • $26.95/£14.99/$33.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 364 3

Hollow Land
Israel’s Architecture of 
Occupation
EYAL WEIZMAN
Pbk • $24.95/£14.99/$31CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 868 6



The Many-Headed Hydra
The Hidden History of the 
Revolutionary Atlantic
Pbk • £14.99 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 865 2

Villains of All Nations
Atlantic Pirates in the  
Golden Age
Pbk • £12.99
ISBN: 978 1 84467 281 3

ALSO AVAILABLE

15

Praise for The Slave Ship

“Masterly.” Adam Hochschild, New York Times Book Review

“Searingly brilliant.” Los Angeles Times Book Review

“I was hardly prepared for the profound emotional impact of The Slave Ship: A Human History. 
Reading it established a transformative and never to be severed bond with my African ancestors who 

were cargo in slave ships over a period of four centuries.” Alice Walker, author of The Color Purple

“The Slave Ship is the best of histories, deeply researched, brilliantly formulated,  
and morally informed.” Ira Berlin, author of Many Thousands Gone

May

History

304 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Abner Stein

Hardback • £20 
Not available in North America 

ISBN: 978 1 78168 250 0

The dramatic story of a courageous rebellion  
against slavery

The Amistad Rebellion
An Atlantic Odyssey of Slavery and Freedom

MARCUS REDIKER
Using newly discovered evidence, Marcus Rediker reframes the story of 
the Amistad rebellion of 1839 to show how a small group of courageous 
men fought and won an epic battle against Spanish and American 
slaveholders and their governments. He reaches back to Africa to find 
the rebels’ roots, narrates their cataclysmic transatlantic journey, and 
unfolds a poignant, moving and dramatic prison story. 

Featuring vividly drawn portraits of the Africans, their captors and 
their abolitionist allies, he shows how the rebels captured the popular 
imagination and helped to inspire and build a movement within a 
grand global struggle between slavery and freedom. As a handful of self-
emancipated Africans steered their own course to freedom, they opened 
a way for millions to follow.

MARCUS REDIKER is Distinguished Professor of Atlantic History at the 
University of Pittsburgh and author of The Slave Ship: A Human History 
and Villains of All Nations: Atlantic Pirates in the Golden Age.



16

October

Travel/Politics

288 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Hardback • $26.95/£14.99/$31CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 130 5

“Hancox captures the optimism necessary for alternative ways of doing politics, economics and 
living together. As the borderline between dream and reality shimmers in the heat of Andalucia, 
we begin to wonder if living as if change were indeed possible is the very key to making actual 
change happen. Do we really have any other choice?” Suzanne Moore, Guardian

“It sounds like science fiction: a small rural town led by a charismatic mayor tries to turn itself 
into a communist utopia. But it’s fact—it’s happening right now in Andalucia, and colliding 
with the region’s real-world history of violent rebellion and radicalism. Hancox’s book could not 
be more timely—with Spain on the brink of social crisis and the shadows of the past emerging.” 
Paul Mason, author of Why It’s Still Kicking Off Everywhere 

The extraordinary story of Marinaleda, a communist 
utopia against all the odds

The Village Against  
the World
DAN HANCOX
•	 The	first	book	on	the	communist	village	of	Marinaleda,	
which	is	gaining	international	attention

•	 A	short,	quirky	history	of	the	Spanish	crisis	through	an	
Andalucian	community

•	 Widespread	review	coverage	guaranteed

•	 Serialization	in	major	national	newspapers

“La tierra es de quien la trabaja.” The land is for those who work it.

One hundred kilometers from Seville, there is a small village, Marinaleda, 
that for the last thirty years has been at the center of a long struggle to 
create a communist utopia. In a story reminiscent of the Asterix books, 
Dan Hancox explores the reality behind the community  where no one 
has a mortgage, sport is played in the Che Guevara stadium and there 
are monthly “Red Sundays” where everyone works together to clean up 
the neighbourhood. In particular he tells the story of the village mayor, 
Sánchez Gordillo, who in 2012 became a household name in Spain after 
leading raids on local supermarkets to feed the Andalucian unemployed.

DAN HANCOX is a journalist who has written for the Guardian, the 
New Statesman, Independent, Frieze, New Inquiry, National, Dazed 
& Confused, Q magazine, Mute and The Wire. He is the author of two 
ebooks: Kettled Youth and Utopia and the Valley of Dreams.



The Devil and  
Mr Casement
Pbk • £10.99
ISBN: 978 1 84467 625 5

ALSO AVAILABLE

17

Praise for The Devil and Mr Casement

“A fine and meticulous book.” New York Times

“With vivid touches of imagination and  
humor, Goodman captures the drama and  

paradox of Casement’s varied life.” New Yorker

“Meticulously researched … a riveting, if harrowing, narrative … A rich, 
moving, important book.” Independent on Sunday

“A fine achievement, offering both a rigorous account of atrocities in the 
Amazon and a balanced portrait of Casement himself.” Independent

October

Biography

320 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Janklow & Nesbit

Hardback • $29.95/£20/$34.95CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 131 2

Timely and brilliant new portrait of the singer, 
campaigner and leading radical 

Paul Robeson
A Watched Man

JORDAN GOODMAN
•	 Includes	extensive	new	archival	material	from	the	FBI,	
MI5	and	other	secret	agencies

•	 First	new	work	on	the	life	of	leading	African	American	
singer	for	over	a	decade

•	 Author	events	throughout	the	US	and	UK

•	 Widespread	media	attention	and	music	press	coverage	
published	to	coincide	with	UK	Black	History	Month

Paul Robeson was one of the most famous people in the world; to his 
enemies he was also one of the most dangerous. From the 1930s to the 
1960s, the African American singer was the voice of the people, both on 
stage and as a political activist who refused to be silenced as he fought 
for the rights of the oppressed. His message of peace, equality and 
justice was understood as much on the streets of Manchester, Moscow, 
Johannesburg and Bombay as it was in Harlem and Washington, DC.

Jordan Goodman tells the story of Robeson during the tumultuous Cold 
War when the United States government became so worried by his impact 
abroad that it tried to silence him. Drawing on extensive new archival 
material from Robeson’s FBI, State Department, MI5 and KGB files, he 
shows the major international scope of this effort. Through this story of 
Robeson’s refusal to be defeated, Goodman excavates a rivetting radical 
history of the postwar era.

JORDAN GOODMAN previously taught at the University of Manchester 
and is an Honorary Research Associate in the Department of Science and 
Technology Studies at University College London. He is the author The 
Rattlesnake: A Voyage of Discovery to the Coral Sea and The Devil and Mr 
Casement. He lives in London.



Credit: Photograph by Bradley Garrett

“We threw open one last hatch and found ourselves on top 
of the Shard at seventy-six storeys. As I climbed up on the 

counterweight of the crane, my breath caught. It was a 
combination of the icy wind and the sheer scale of the endeavour 
that shocked me. Slowly, I pulled myself to the end of the counter 

weight and peered over the edge down to the Thames. We were 
so high, I couldn’t even see anything moving at street level. No 
buses, no cars, just rows of lights, train lines that looked like 

converging river systems, a giant circuit board.” 

Bradley L. Garrett



19

October

Travel

320 pages • 6 x 9 inches

100 color photographs

Translation rights: Verso

Hardback • $29.95/£20/$34.95CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 129 9

Breathtaking and brilliantly illustrated—reclaiming 
the city with extreme urban explorations

Explore Everything
Place-Hacking the City from Tunnels  
to Skyscrapers

BRADLEY L. GARRETT
•	 Superbly	produced	and	lavishly	illustrated	edition	with	
full-color	photographs

•	 When	author	climbed	up	the	Shard	London	Bridge	in	
March	2012,	it	gained	worldwide	media	attention

•	 Author	is	in	much	demand	on	the	international		
speaking	circuit

•	 Garrett	has	been	the	subject	of	major	features,	such	as	in	
GQ,	and	has	appeared	on	BBC,	ITV,	radio

•	 Major	television	and	radio	appearances	planned,	
extraction	for	publication,	interviews	and	reviews	across	
the	media,	author	tour.

What does it feel like to find the city’s edges, to explore its hidden tunnels 
and scale its skyscrapers? In Explore Everything, Bradley L Garrett tells 
the story of his adventures with the London Consolidation Crew, an 
infamous urban exploration collective, as they cross boundaries, uncover 
ruins and experience the city in new ways that shatter conventions of 
everyday life. In a series of narratives, including stories of how the LCC 
found the lost underground stations of London, discovered abandoned 
bunkers and ruins in Eastern Europe and scaled the tallest buildings 
in London, Paris, Chicago, Minneapolis, Detroit and Las Vegas, Garrett 
explores the various motivations for illicit trespass and what it might 
mean. The book is a passionate manifesto for rights to the city as well as 
new ways of belonging in and understanding the metropolis.

BRADLEY L. GARRETT is a writer, photographer and researcher at the 
University of Oxford. After studying anthropology at the University of 
California Riverside and working in Australia, Mexico and Hawaii, he 
became an urban explorer, photographing off-limits urban spaces in both 
the US and Europe, his exploits have already been featured on TV, radio, 
GQ magazine, the Guardian and the Telegraph. His latest adventures can 
be followed on www.bradleygarrett.com.



20

October

Politics

224 pages • 6 x 9 inches

16 color photographs

Translation rights: Verso excl. Spanish

Hardback • $26.95/£14.99/$31CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 132 9 

Searing true stories from two years of immersion 
reporting on the migrant trail from Chiapas to Arizona

The Beast
Riding the Rails and Dodging Narcos on the 
Migrant Trail

ÓSCAR MARTÍNEZ
Translated by Daniela Ugaz and John Washington

•	 Will	feature	endorsements	from	some	of	the	country’s	
leading	writers	like	Junot	Diaz,	Francisco	Goldman,	
Sandra	Cisneros	and	Jon	Lee	Anderson

•	 Chosen	as	a	“must-read”	by	Foreign Policy	and	Milenio

One day a couple of years ago, 300 migrants were kidnapped between 
the remote, dusty border towns of Altar, Mexico, and Sasabe, Arizona. 
Over half of them were never heard from again. Óscar Martínez, a young 
writer from El Salvador, was in Altar at the time of the abduction, and his 
story of the migrant disappearances is only one of the harrowing stories 
he tells after spending two years traveling up and down the migrant trail 
from Central America to the US border. More than a quarter of a million 
Central Americans alone make this increasingly dangerous journey each 
year, and last year 18,000 of them were kidnapped.

Martínez writes in beautiful, lyrical prose about clinging to the tops of 
freight trains; finding respite, work and hardship in shelters and brothels; 
and riding shotgun with the border patrol. Here is the first book to 
illuminate this harsh mass migration in the age of the narcotraficantes.

ÓSCAR MARTÍNEZ writes for ElFaro.net, the first online newspaper 
in Latin America. The original edition of his book Los migrantes que 
no importan was published in 2010 by Icaria and El Faro and a second 
edition by Mexico’s sur+ Ediciones in 2012. Martínez is currently writing 
chronicles and articles for El Faro’s project, Sala Negra, investigating 
gang violence in Latin America. In 2008, Martínez won the Fernando 
Benítez National Journalism Prize in Mexico, and in 2009, he was 
awarded the Human Rights Prize at the José Simeón Cañas Central 
American University in El Salvador.



“Fredric Jameson is America's leading 
Marxist critic. A prodigiously energetic 

thinker whose writings sweep majestically 
from Sophocles to science fiction.”  

Terry Eagleton

Valences of the Dialectic
Pbk • $29.95/£16.99/$37.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 463 3

Ideologies of Theory
Pbk • $44.95/£24.99/$49.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 013 0

The Modernist Papers
Hbk • $34.95/£25/$46CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 096 3

Fables of Aggression
Wyndham Lewis, the 
Modernist as Fascist
Pbk • $34.95/£19.99/$38.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 279 0

The Hegel Variations
On the Phenomenology  
of the Spirit
Hbk • $24.95/£14.99/$31CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 616 3

The Cultural Turn
Selected Writings on the 
Postmodern, 1983–1998
Pbk • $12.95/£6.99/$16CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 349 0

Archaeologies of the Future
The Desire Called Utopia and 
Other Science Fictions
Pbk • $29.95/£15.99/$33CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 538 8

Late Marxism
Adorno, Or, The Persistence  
of the Dialectic
Pbk • $12.95/£6.99/$16CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 575 3

ALSO AVAILABLE

21

October

Literary Criticism

432 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Hardback • $34.95/£20/$39.95CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 133 6

A groundbreaking analysis of the  
nineteenth-century novel

The Antinomies of Realism
FREDRIC JAMESON 
Antinomies of Realism is Jameson’s major study of the nineteenth-
century realist novel from a comparative perspective, covering the major 
literary traditions of Western Europe and the United States. It reviews 
the most influential theories of artistic and literary realism, and takes 
an approach based on the social and historical preconditions for its 
emergence. These combine an attention to the body and its states of 
feeling, as well as to the categories of individualism and temporality (or 
history). They are studied in a range of major authors, including Zola, 
Tolstoy, Pérez Galdós, and George Eliot.  

The very notion of such a synthesis or symbiosis implies the approach of 
a moment in which its two basic impulses begin again to separate, and 
this explains the gradual supersession of classical realism in the novel by 
the various forms of what we call modernism. A coda then explains the 
survival of “realistic” narratives after the end of classical realism—it is in 
effect a proposal for the study of popular fiction and mass culture.

FREDRIC JAMESON is Distinguished Professor of Comparative Literature 
at Duke University. The author of numerous books, he has over the last 
three decades developed a richly nuanced vision of Western culture’s 
relation to political economy. He was a recipient of the 2008 Holberg 
International Memorial Prize. He is the author of many books, including 
Postmodernism, Or, The Cultural Logic of Late Capitalism; The Cultural 
Turn; A Singular Modernity; The Modernist Papers; Archaeologies of the 
Future; Brecht and Method; Ideologies of Theory; Valences of the Dialectic; 
The Hegel Variations; and Representing Capital.



22

October

Philosophy

208 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Editions du Seuil

Paperback • $23.95/£14.99/$26.95CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 134 3

Hardback • $95/£55/$108CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 135 0

Praise for The Philosophy of Marx

“A very intelligent and creative work—succinct  
and informative. It would certainly have a  
privileged place on the shelf of contemporary  
studies of Marx.” Fredric Jameson

“A trenchant and exciting analysis of the  
philosophy of Marx. No dogma here and no  
banalities. A refreshing book.” Immanuel Wallerstein

A new reading of Locke as a continental philosopher 
by a leading French thinker

Identity and Difference
John Locke and the Invention of 
Consciousness

ÉTIENNE BALIBAR
Introduced by STELLA SANDFORD 
Translated by Warren Montag

John Locke’s foundational place in the history of British empiricism and 
liberal political thought is well established. So, in what sense can Locke 
be considered a modern European philosopher? Identity and Difference 
argues for reassessing this canonical figure. Closely examining the 
“treatise on identity” added to the second edition of An Essay Concerning 
Human Understanding, Étienne Balibar demonstrates Locke’s role in the 
formation of two concepts central to the metaphysics of the subject—
consciousness and the self—and the complex philosophical, legal, moral 
and political nature of his terms.

With an accompanying essay by Stella Sandford, situating Balibar’s 
reading of Locke in the history of the reception of the Essay and within 
Balibar’s other writings on “the subject,” Identity and Difference rethinks 
a crucial moment in the history of Western philosophy.

ÉTIENNE BALIBAR is a French philosopher and the most celebrated 
student of Louis Althusser. He is the author of Spinoza and Politics, The 
Philosophy of Marx and coauthor of Race, Nation and Class and Reading 
Capital.

STELLA SANDFORD is Reader in Modern European Philosophy in 
the Centre for Research in Modern European Philosophy, Kingston 
University London. She is the author of several books including Plato and 
Sex and The Metaphysics of Love: Gender and Transcendence in Levinas. 
She is a member of the Radical Philosophy editorial collective and of the 
executive committee of the UK Society for Women in Philosophy.

ALSO AVAILABLE

Politics and the  
Other Scene
Pbk • $15.95/£8.99/$20CAN
ISBN: 9781844677856

Reading Capital
Pbk • $19.95/£6.99/$25CAN
ISBN: 9781844673476

Race, Nation, Class
Ambiguous Identities
Pbk • $15.95/£8.99/$20CAN
ISBN: 9781844676712

On the Dictatorship  
of the Proletariat
Pbk • $19.95/£6.99/$24.79CAN
ISBN: 9781844673476



23

October

Economics/Politics

464 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches

Translation rights: Verso 

Paperback • $19.95/£12.99/$22.95CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 136 7

Previous edition  
ISBN: 978 1 84467 742 9

“Lucid and indispensable guides to 
the history and practice of American 

Empire.” Naomi Klein, award-
winning journalist and author of The 

Shock Doctrine

“A must read for everyone who is 
concerned about where the future of 

capitalism might lie.” David Harvey, 
CUNY Graduate Center, author of A 

Brief History of Neoliberalism

A groundbreaking account of America’s role in  
global capitalism

N E W  I N  P A P E R B A C K

The Making of Global 
Capitalism
The Political Economy of American Empire 

LEO PANITCH and SAM GINDIN
•	 Masterpiece	of	historical	analysis

The all-encompassing embrace of world capitalism at the beginning 
of the twenty-first century was generally attributed to the superiority 
of competitive markets. Globalization had appeared to be the natural 
outcome of this unstoppable process. But today, with global markets 
roiling and increasingly reliant on state intervention to stay afloat, it has 
become clear that markets and states aren’t straightforwardly opposing 
forces.

In this groundbreaking work, Leo Panitch and Sam Gindin demonstrate 
the intimate relationship between modern capitalism and the American 
state. The Making of Global Capitalism identifies the centrality of the 
social conflicts that occur within states rather than between them. These 
emerging fault lines hold out the possibility of new political movements 
that might transcend global markets.

SAM GINDIN is the former Research Director of the Canadian 
Autoworkers Union and Packer Visiting Chair in Social Justice at York 
University. Among his many publications, he is the author (with Greg 
Albo and Leo Panitch) of In and Out of Crisis: The Global Financial 
Meltdown and Left Alternatives.

LEO PANITCH is Canada Research Chair in Comparative Political 
Economy and Distinguished Research Professor of Political Science at 
York University. Editor of The Socialist Register for twenty-five years, his 
many books include Working Class Politics in Crisis, A Different Kind of 
State, The End of Parliamentary Socialism, and American Empire and the 
Political Economy of Global Finance.

The End of Parliamentary 
Socialism
From New Left to New Labour
Pbk • $29.95/£26.99/$31.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 85984 338 3

ALSO AVAILABLE



24

November

Politics/History

192 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback Original  
$19.95/£12.99/$22.95CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 259 3

“Perry Anderson brings together a set of arguments that will be received with disquiet by the scholars and ideologues 
who have constructed a celebratory, self-righteous consensus about the Indian Republic. Instead of writing off 
the unspeakable violence and egregious injustice in our society as aberrations in an otherwise successful model, 
Anderson points to serious structural flaws and the deep seated social prejudices of those who have administered the 
Indian State in the decades since Independence. It is important to read this book seriously, with equanimity and an 
open mind, instead of flinching and turning away from it.” Arundhati Roy

An analysis of the failings of the Indian Republic

The Indian Ideology
PERRY ANDERSON
Today, the Indian state claims to embody the values of a stable political 
democracy, a harmonious territorial unity, and a steadfast religious 
impartiality. Even many of those critical of the inequalities of Indian 
society underwrite such claims. 

The Indian Ideology suggests that the roots of the current ills of the 
Republic go much deeper, historically. They lie, in the way the struggle 
for independence culminated in the transfer of power from British rule to 
Congress in a divided subcontinent, not least in the roles played by Gandhi 
as the great architect of the movement, and Nehru as his appointed 
successor, in the catastrophe of Partition. Only an honest reckoning with 
that disaster, Perry Anderson argues, offers an understanding of what 
has gone wrong with the Republic since Independence.

The ‘Idea of India’, widely diffused not only in the official establishment, 
but more broadly in mainstream intellectual life, side-steps or suppresses 
many of these uncomfortable realities, past and present. For its own 
reasons, much of the left has yet to challenge the upshot: what has come 
to be the neo-Nehruvian consensus of the time. The Indian Ideology, 
revisiting the events of over a century in the light of how millions of 
Indians fare in the Republic today, suggests another way of looking at 
the country. 

PERRY ANDERSON is the author of, among other books, Lineages of the 
Absolutist State, Passages from Antiquity to Feudalism, Considerations 
on Western Marxism, English Questions, The Origins of Postmodernity, 
Spectrum and The New Old World. He teaches history at UCLA and is on 
the editorial board of New Left Review.

ALSO AVAILABLE

The New Old World
Pbk • $26.95/£14.99/$37.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 721 4

Lineages of the  
Absolutist State
Pbk • $29.95/£19.99/$31.50CAN  
ISBN: 978 1 78168 010 0

Passages from  
Antiquity to Feudalism
Pbk • $24.95/£16.99/$26.50CAN  
ISBN: 978 1 78168 008 7

Spectrum
Pbk • $24.95/£14.99/$32CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 135 9



25

November

Film/Travel

228 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches

5 b/w illustrations

Translation rights: Verso

Hardback • $26.95/£14.99/$31CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 140 4

“His research into the structure of everyday life is parlayed into devious fiction, and the drear actualities of 
city and country yield surprisingly ravishing images.” Brian Dillon

“Our most original geographical and political thinker.” Owen Hatherley, Guardian

“Patrick Keiller is Britain’s foremost film essayist, part historian, part poet, part landscape photographer.”  
Nina Power, Film Quarterly 

“The hallmarks of Keiller’s work: a politics that forsakes dogma for an undeniable love of Britain’s landscape 
and people. What more can we say?” Guardian

“An exaltation of life counters the intimations of extinction, trumping the polemical despair.” New York Times

Essays by the iconic British filmmaker on the 
relationship between film, cities and landscape

The View from the Train
Cities and Other Landscapes

PATRICK KEILLER
•	 The	first	collection	of	essays	from	the	director	of	London,	

Robinson in Space	and	Robinson in Ruins.

•	 For	readers	of	Iain	Sinclair,	Will	Self	and	Patrick	Wright.

•	 Interviews	and	reviews	in	national	press.

“Robinson believed that, if he looked at it hard enough, he could cause the 
surface of the city to reveal to him the molecular basis of historical events, 
and in this way he hoped to see into the future.”

In his sequence of films, Patrick Keiller retraces the hidden story of the 
places where we live, the cities and landscapes of our everyday lives. 
Referencing writers such as Benjamin and Lefebvre, this collection 
follows his career since the late 1970s, exploring themes including the 
surrealist perception of the city; the relationship of architecture and 
film; how cities change over time, and how films represent this; as 
well as accounts of cross-country journeys involving historical figures, 
unexpected ideas and an urgent portrait of post-crash Britain. 

PATRICK KEILLER’s films include the celebrated London (1994), Robinson 
in Space (1997), The Dilapidated Dwelling (2000), and Robinson in Ruins 
(2010). He has devised large-scale installations including Londres, 
Bombay (Le Fresnoy, Tourcoing, 2006) and The Robinson Institute (Tate 
Britain, London, 2012), the latter accompanied by a book The Possibility 
of Life’s Survival on the Planet. He was a Research Fellow at the Royal 
College of Art, London (2002–11), and has taught in schools of art.



26

November

Politics/Women’s Studies

320 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Hardback • $26.95/£16.99/$31CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 139 8

“An international treasure … her beautifully written, deeply engrossing work … will inspire new generations.”  
Barbara Ehrenreich

“Unique capacity for clarity and wit, along with her courage of intellect.” Sheila Rowbotham

“One of the most capacious readers of feminism and sexuality studies I have ever encountered.” Judith Butler

“In this courageous study, Lynne Segal addresses the vicissitudes of ageing, a process which lies in wait for us all ...  
An original, probing and unsettling exploration.” Stuart Hall

“Passionate, lucid, and shockingly candid … a clarion call to those who see feminism as a redundant cause.” Helen Walsh

A profound and sympathetic investigation of ageing, 
in life and literature

Out of Time
The Pleasures and Perils of Ageing

LYNNE SEGAL
Introduced by ELAINE SHOWALTER

•	 As	the	planet’s	population	ages,	a	necessary	look	at	the	
place	the	old	have	in	society

•	 Renowned	feminist	writer

•	 Widesperead	review	coverage	and	extraction

A brave book with a polemical argument on the paradoxes, struggles and 
advantages of ageing.

In the footsteps of Simone de Beauvoir, Diana Athill and writers, poets and 
thinkers who have all written about the fears, liberation and experience 
of ageing, Out of Time looks at the perils and potential pleasures of 
growing old. It is a brave and powerful refusal to disappear, a rallying 
cry for the persistence of life after sixty, and a convincing rebuttal of the 
war of the generations and the end of baby-boomer bashing. Combining 
memoir, analysis and politics, Segal explores the problems of dealing 
with loss and how to find victory in survival. She raises the possibilities of 
continued desire and identity where often the aged are become forgotten 
and increasingly invisible. 

LYNNE SEGAL is Anniversary Professor of Psychology and Gender 
Studies in the Department of Psychosocial Studies at Birkbeck 
College. Her books include Is the Future Female? Troubled Thoughts 
on Contemporary Feminism; Slow Motion: Changing Masculinities, 
Changing Men; and Straight Sex: Rethinking the Politics of Pleasure. She 
co-wrote Beyond the Fragments: Feminism and the Making of Socialism 
with Sheila Rowbotham and Hilary Wainwright. 



27

Imagined Communities
Pbk • $21.95/£12.99/$27.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 086 4

The Spectre of 
Comparisons
Pbk • $29.95/£13/$30CAN
ISBN: 978 1 85984 184 6

ALSO AVAILABLE

November

History

256 pages • 5 x 7.75 inches

Translation rights: Verso 

Paperback • $19.95/£12.99/$22.95CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 144 2

Previous edition  
ISBN: 978 1 84467 090 1

“A curious yet riveting history … both exciting and important.” Guardian

“Fiercely, movingly local, concentrated on a handful of remarkable men and fateful years, but 
also expansively global.” T.J. Clark, London Review of Books

“Fascinating insights into the global flow of anarchic and anti-colonial ideas.” Publishers Weekly

“A formidably erudite and beautifully illustrated study.” Independent

Nineteenth-century bombs, anarchism and  
anti-imperialism

N E W  E D I T I O N

The Age of Globalization
Anarchists and the Anti-Colonial Imagination

BENEDICT ANDERSON
•	 The	author	of	Imagined Communities draws	out	the	story	
of	a	global	anarchist	and	nationalist	network

History is forged through the travel of ideas across continents—as well 
as by bombs. The Age of Globalization (previously published as Under 
Three Flags) is an account of the unlikely connections that made up 
late nineteenth-century politics and culture, and in particular between 
militant anarchists in Europe and the Americas, and anti-imperialist 
uprisings in Cuba, China and Japan. Told through the complex 
intellectual interactions of two great Filipino writers—the political 
novelist José Rizal and the pioneering folklorist Isabelo de los Reyes—
The Age of Globalization is a brilliantly original work on how global 
exchanges shaped the nationalist movements of the time. 

BENEDICT ANDERSON is Aaron L. Binenkorb Professor of International 
Studies Emeritus at Cornell University. He is editor of the journal 
Indonesia and author of Java in a Time of Revolution, The Spectre of 
Comparisons and Imagined Communities.



28

November

Economics

352 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback • $29.95/£20/$34.95CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 141 1

Hardback • $95/£55/$108CAN

ISBN 978 1 78168 246 3

Praise for Crisis in the Eurozone

“This book is indispensable for anyone trying to make sense of the European Union’s implosion.” Alex Callinicos, 
Professor of European Studies, King’s College London

“Crisis in the Eurozone combines the urgency of front-line reporting with insightful detail about the players 
involved and mechanisms at work” Gary A. Dymski, Professor of Economics, University of California, Riverside

“The most comprehensive, thoughtful, and insightful dissection of the Eurozone’s problems. If you could only 
read one item on this momentous crisis, this book would be it.” Stergios Skaperdas, Professor of Economics, 
University of California, Irvine

A meticulous analysis of the financialization practices 
that were behind the economic crisis

Profiting Without Producing
How Finance Exploits Us All

COSTAS LAPAVITSAS
Financialization is one of the most innovative concepts to emerge in the 
field of political economy during the last three decades, although there is 
no agreement on what exactly it is. Profiting Without Producing puts forth 
a distinctive view defining financialization in terms of the fundamental 
conduct of non-financial enterprises, banks and households. Its most 
prominent feature is the rise of financial profit, in part extracted from 
households through financial expropriation. Financialized capitalism is 
also prone to crises, none greater than the gigantic turmoil that began 
in 2007. Using abundant empirical data, the book establishes the causes 
of the crisis and discusses the options broadly available for controlling 
finance. 

COSTAS LAPAVITSAS is a Professor of Economics at the School of 
Oriental and African Studies, University of London. He is a member of 
Research on Money and Finance (RMF). He is the lead author of the new 
RMF report Breaking Up? A Route out of the Eurozone Crisis. His previous 
publications include Crisis in the Eurozone, Social Foundations of 
Markets, Money and Credit, and Political Economy of Money and Finance.

Crisis in the Eurozone
Pbk • $19.95/£12.99/$12.99CAN
ISBN 978 1 84467 969 0

ALSO AVAILABLE



29

Beautifully illustrated archive of “yellow peril” images, 
writing and ephemera

Yellow Peril!
An Archive of Anti-Asian Fear

Edited by JOHN KUO WEI TCHEN  
and DYLAN YEATS
•	 Full-color,	glossy	large	format	production

•	 Bi-coastal	traveling	exhibit	of	yellow	peril	artifacts	to	
begin	at	New	York	University

The “yellow peril” is one of the most long-standing and pervasive racist 
ideas in Western culture—indeed, this book traces its history to the 
Enlightenment era. Yet while Fu Manchu evokes a fading historical 
memory, yellow peril ideology persists, animating, for example, 
campaign commercials from the 2012 presidential election. Yellow Peril! 
is the first comprehensive repository of anti-Asian images and writing, 
pop culture artifacts and political polemic.

Written by two leading scholars and replete with paintings, photographs 
and images drawn from dime novels, posters, comics, theatrical 
productions, movies, polemical and pseudo-scholarly literature, and 
other pop culture ephemera, this book is both a unique and fascinating 
archive and a modern analysis of this crucial historical formation. 

JOHN KUO WEI TCHEN is a professor at New York University and the 
author of New York Before Chinatown. DYLAN YEATS is a doctoral 
candidate at New York University.

November 

History/Ethnic Studies

336 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Verso

48 color photographs 

Paperback • $26.95/£16.99/$31CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 123 7

Hardback •  $95/£55/$108CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 124 4



November

Film 

304 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback • $16.95/£9.99/$18.95CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 143 5

Previous edition  
ISBN: 978 1 84467 751 1  

N E W  I N  P A P E R B A C K

Film After Film
(Or, What Became of 21st Century Cinema?)

J. HOBERMAN
One of the world’s most erudite and entertaining film critics on the state of cinema 
in the post-digital—and post-9/11—age. This witty and allusive book, in the style 
of classic film theorists/critics like André Bazin and Siegfried Kracauer, includes 
considerations of global cinema’s most important figures and films, from Lars von 
Trier and Jia Jiangke to WALL-E, Avatar and Inception.

J. HOBERMAN was the senior film critic at the Village Voice from 1988 to 2012. He has 
taught at Harvard, NYU and Cooper Union, and is the author of ten books, including 
Bridge of Light, The Red Atlantis, The Dream Life and An Army of Phantoms.

“Hoberman’s prose shines without qualification, and the selections remind us  
that his tenure at the Voice was, simply put, one of the greatest ever by an 
American film critic.” Bookforum

“Spirited, thought-provoking and popping with fresh perspectives.”  
Wall Street Journal

“Film After Film does what Hoberman does best: use movies and movie culture  
as a prism for understanding political events—and vice versa.” Film Comment

January

History

176 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback • $19.95/£9.99/£22.95CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 157 2

Previous edition  
ISBN: 978 1 84467 454 1

N E W  I N  P A P E R B A C K

Representing Capital
A Reading of Volume One

FREDRIC JAMESON
Representing Capital, Fredric Jameson’s first book-length engagement with Marx’s 
magnum opus, is a unique work of scholarship that records the progression of Marx’s 
thought as if it were a musical score. The textual landscape that emerges is the setting 
for paradoxes and contradictions that struggle toward resolution, giving rise to new 
antinomies and a new forward movement. These immense segments overlap each 
other to combine and develop on new levels in the same way that capital itself does, 
stumbling against obstacles that it overcomes by progressive expansions, which are 
in themselves so many leaps into the unknown.

FREDRIC JAMESON is Distinguished Professor of Comparative Literature at Duke 
University. He was a recipient of the 2008 Holberg International Memorial Prize. 
He is the author of many books, including Postmodernism, Or, The Cultural Logic of 
Late Capitalism.

“This book is both an introduction to and an intervention in the history of 
Marxism … one is glad he has written it, because it remains the case that no one in 
the academy has quite the same energy as Fredric Jameson, and that no one writes 
books with sentences quite as forceful as these.” Monthly Review

30



31

Gripping analysis of Egypt’s transformation  
from military regime to police state, on the road  
to revolution

January

Politics

304 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback • $19.95/£12.99/$22.95CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 142 8

Previous edition 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 961 4

“Soldiers, Spies, and Statesmen serves as an indispensable read for anyone seeking clarity on the ongoing struggle 
between the military, security and political apparatuses of Egypt’s autocracy.” World Policy Journal

“Hazem Kandil has written a brilliant revisionist account of the origins of the Egyptian Revolution. He focuses on 
how the regime’s repressive forces fell apart, making revolution possible. I found it eye-opening and convincing—a 

triumph.” Michael Mann, author of The Dark Side of Democracy

“This is a fascinating book that should be required reading for anybody interested in Egypt’s past and what 
happens next. It gives a unique insight into what the military and security forces were thinking and doing, and why 

they were not the monolithic force that most had imagined.” Patrick Cockburn, author of The Occupation

N E W  I N  P A P E R B A C K

Soldiers, Spies, and 
Statesmen
Egypt’s Road to Revolt

HAZEM KANDIL
Hazem Kandil presents the Egyptian revolution and its aftermath as 
the latest episodes in the ongoing power struggle between the three 
components of Egypt’s authoritarian regime: the military, the security 
services and the political apparatus. A detailed study of the interactions 
within this invidious triangle over six decades of war, conspiracy and 
sociopolitical transformation, Soldiers, Spies, and Statesmen is the first 
systematic analysis of how Egypt metamorphosed from a military into a 
police state—and what that means for the future of its revolution.

HAZEM KANDIL is a Lecturer in Sociology and St. Catharine’s College 
Fellow at Cambridge University. He has also taught at the American 
University in Cairo and the University of California, Los Angeles.



Radical Thinkers
Set 8 – January

Spectre of Hegel: Early Writings
Louis Althusser
264 pages, ISBN: 978 1 78168 151 0

Hegemony and Socialist Strategy: 
Towards a Radical Democratic Politics
Ernesto Laclau & Chantal Mouffe
200 pages, ISBN: 978 1 78168 154 1

The Philosophy of Marx
Étienne Balibar
139 pages, ISBN: 978 1 78168 153 4

Political Writings: 1919–1929
Georg Lukács
260 pages, ISBN: 978 1 78168 149 7

Screened Out
Jean Baudrillard
208 pages, ISBN: 978 1 78168 155 8

State, Power, Socialism
Nikos Poulantzas
272 pages, ISBN: 978 1 78168 148 0

32



“An extremely pleasant surprise: a new imprint from Verso  
called Radical Thinkers, and a pile of white-covered paperbacks 
by the likes of Theodor Adorno, Fredric Jameson, Guy Debord  
and Walter Benjamin. Not only do they have nifty cover designs, 
they are ridiculously cheap.” — Nick Lezard, Guardian

Each volume: Paperback – $17.95/£9.99/$19CAN
—
12-volume set available at the discounted price of
$170/£95/$178.50CAN
2,724 pages – 5 × 7.75 inches
ISBN: 978 1 78168 252 4

Hatred of Democracy
Jacques Ranciére
106 pages, ISBN: 978 1 78168 150 3

Freud and the Non-European
Edward Said
88 pages, ISBN: 978 1 78168 145 9

The Melancholy Science: An Introduction 
to the Thought of Theodor W. Adorno
Gillian Rose
212 pages, ISBN: 978 1 78168 152 7

The Concept of Nature in Marx
Alfred Schmidt
252 pages, ISBN: 978 1 78168 147 3

Women, Resistance, Revolution:  
A History of Women and Revolution  
in the Modern World
Sheila Rowbotham
288 pages, ISBN: 978 1 78168 146 6

The Ego and His Own: The Case  
of the Individual Against Authority
Max Stirner
370 pages, ISBN: 978 1 78168 156 5

33



34

February

Philosophy/Sociology

352 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Editions La 
Découverte

Hardback • $29.95/£20/$34.95CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 176 3

“To understand these debates [on neoliberalism], the book by Christian Laval and 
Pierre Dardot on the ‘neoliberal society’ offers us analytical keys. This monument of 
scholarship draws on the history of ideas, philosophy and sociology.” Le Monde

“Extremely scholarly, this book is an insistent invitation to push theoretical and social 
critique of the present order beyond the standard analyses.” Le Monde diplomatique

An acute analysis of neoliberalism 

The New Way of the World
On Neoliberal Society

PIERRE DARDOT and  
CHRISTIAN LAVAL 
Translated by Gregory Elliott

Exploring the genesis of neoliberalism, and the political and economic 
circumstances of its deployment, Pierre Dardot and Christian Laval 
dispel numerous common misconceptions. Neoliberalism is neither a 
return to classical liberalism nor the restoration of “pure” capitalism. To 
misinterpret neoliberalism is to fail to understand what is new about it: 
far from viewing the market as a natural given that limits state action, 
neoliberalism seeks to construct the market and make the firm a model 
for governments. Only once this is grasped will its opponents be able to 
meet the unprecedented political and intellectual challenge it poses.

PIERRE DARDOT is a philosopher and specialist in Hegel and Marx. 
His previous books include Sauver Marx?: Empire, multitude, travail 
immatériel (with Christian Laval and El Mouhoub Mouhoud) and Marx, 
prénom: Karl (with Christian Laval). 

CHRISTIAN LAVAL is Professor of Sociology at the Université de 
Paris Ouest Nanterre La Défense. His other books include L’Ambition 
sociologique: Saint-Simon, Comte, Tocqueville, Marx, Durkheim, 
Weber; Jeremy Bentham, les artifices du capitalism; L’École n’est pas une 
entreprise: Le néo-libéralisme à l’assaut de l’enseignement public; and 
L’Homme économique: Essai sur les racines du néolibéralisme.



35

The first translation of Althusser’s key text on ideology

On the Reproduction  
of Capitalism
Ideology and Ideological State Apparatuses

LOUIS ALTHUSSER
Translated by Geoffrey Goshgarian

What is perhaps Louis Althusser’s most famous text, “Ideology and 
Ideological State Apparatuses,” published in 1970 and very influential 
ever since, was an extract of a much longer book published in French 
years after his death. Published now for the first time in English, On 
the Reproduction of Capitalism develops systematically Althusser’s 
conception of historical materialism, outlining the conditions of 
reproduction in capitalist society and the revolutionary struggle for its 
overthrow. Written in the afterglow of May 1968, the text addresses a 
question that continues to haunt us today: in a society that proclaims its 
attachment to the ideals of liberty and equality, why do we witness the 
ever-renewed reproduction of relations of domination? Both an activist 
and a conceptually innovatory text, On the Reproduction of Capitalism is 
an essential addition to the corpus of the twentieth-century Left.

LOUIS ALTHUSSER was born in Algeria in 1918 and died in France in 1990. 
He taught philosophy for many years at the École Normale Supérieure 
in Paris, and was a leading intellectual in the French Communist Party. 
His books include For Marx, Reading Capital (with Étienne Balibar), On 
Ideology, Politics and History: Montesquieu, Rousseau, Marx, Machiavelli 
and Us and The Spectre of Hegel.

February

Philosophy

288 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Presses Universitaires 
de France

Paperback •  $29.95/£19.99/$34.95CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 164 0 

Hardback • $95/£55/$108CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 165 7

“One reads him with excitement. There is no mystery about his capacity to 
inspire the intelligent young.” Eric Hobsbawm

“Louis Althusser influenced so many discourses, actions and existences by 
the radiant and provocative force of his thought.” Jacques Derrida

Philosophy of the 
Encounter
Later Writings, 1978–1987
Pbk • $29.95/£16.99/$35CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 553 1

For Marx
Pbk • $19.95/£6.99/$23.95CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 052 9

Philosophy and the 
Spontaneous Philosophy 
of the Scientists
Pbk • $15.95/£8.99/$20CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 789 4

Machiavelli and Us
Pbk • $15.95/£8.99/$18.95CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 675 0

Reading Capital
Pbk • $19.95/£6.99/$23.95CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 347 6

On Ideology
Pbk • $19.95/£9.99/$23.95CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 202 8

The Humanist Controversy 
and Other Writings 
Pbk • $24.95/£20/$28.95CAN
ISBN: 978 1 85984 408 3

Politics and History: 
Montesquieu, Rousseau, 
Marx
Pbk • $12.95/£6.99/$15.95CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 572 2

ALSO AVAILABLE



“Once it was decided that an ideology rather than an 
organization needed to be criminalized, non-violent radicals 
came to be seen as potential terrorist threats. In the FBI and 

other law enforcement agencies, models of 'radicalization', which 
actually have no predictive power, continue to be relied upon.” 

Arun Kundnani

Credit: Photograph by Bharat Choudhary



37

The first comprehensive critique of the War on Terror’s 
new front—the specter of domestic terrorists

The Muslims Are Coming!
Islamophobia, Extremism, and the  
Domestic War on Terror

ARUN KUNDNANI
•	 A	fellow	at	top	universities	in	the	US,	UK	and	Europe	

•	 Much	in	demand	as	an	expert	commentator	and	has	
appeared	often	on	the	BBC,	CNN,	and	in	the	Nation	and	
the	Guardian

Following the killing of Osama bin Laden, polls showed that Americans 
were more anxious about terrorism than they were before his death. The 
new front in the War on Terror is the “homegrown enemy,” domestic 
terrorists who have become the focus of sprawling counterterrorism 
structures of policing and surveillance in the United States, the UK and 
across Europe. 

Based on several years of research and reportage from Dallas to Dewsbury, 
and written in exciting, precise prose, this is the first comprehensive 
critique of counter-radicalization strategies in the US and the UK. The 
new policies and policing campaigns have been backed by an anti-
extremism industry of newly minted experts, and by examining the 
ideas of commentators like Martin Amis, Peter Beinart, and Christopher 
Caldwell, the book also looks at the way liberalism has itself been 
transformed by its embrace of anti-extremism.

ARUN KUNDNANI is a visiting fellow at Leiden University in the 
Netherlands. He has been a visiting fellow at the London Metropolitan 
University, an Open Society Fellow of the Soros Foundation and the editor 
of the journal Race and Class. He is the author of The End of Tolerance: 
Racism in 21st Century Britain. He lives in New York.

February

Politics

256 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Verso 

Hardback • $24.95/£14.99/$27.95CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 159 6



38 39

February

History/Philosophy

384 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Laterza

Paperback • $19.95/£11.99/$22.95CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 166 4

Previous edition  
ISBN: 978 1 84467 693 4

N E W  I N  P A P E R B A C K

Liberalism
A Counter-History

DOMENICO LOSURDO
Translated by Gregory Elliott

In this definitive historical investigation, Italian author and philosopher Domenico 
Losurdo argues that from the outset liberalism, as a philosophical position and 
ideology, has been bound up with the most illiberal of policies: slavery, colonialism, 
genocide, racism and snobbery. 

DOMENICO LOSURDO is Professor of Philosophy at the University of Urbino, Italy. 
He is the author of many books in Italian, German, French and Spanish. In English, 
he has published Hegel and the Freedom of Moderns and Heidegger and the Ideology 
of War.

“Stimulatingly uncovers the contradictions of an ideology that is much too self-
righteously invoked.”  Pankaj Mishra, Guardian

“A brilliant exercise in unmasking liberal pretensions, surveying over three 
centuries with magisterial command of the sources.”  Financial Times

February

Philosophy/Religion

320 pages • 5 x 7.75 inches

Translation rights: Jonathan Clowes Ltd

Paperback • $18.95/£11.99/$21.95CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 168 8

Previous edition 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 737 5

N E W  I N  P A P E R B A C K

Faith of the Faithless
Experiments in Political Theology

SIMON CRITCHLEY
Why do we still have religion? It seems to offer nothing but violence, suppression 
and conflict. Discussing the relationship between religion and politics, exploring 
questions of faith, love, human nature and original sin, Simon Critchley asks 
whether we can establish a faith for the faithless and how it can manifest itself in 
everyday life, from the identity of love to the role of violence.

SIMON CRITCHLEY is the Hans Jonas Professor of Philosophy at the New School 
of Social Research in New York. He is the author of Infinitely Demanding, Ethics–
Politics–Subjectivity and The Book of Dead Philosophers. He is a frequent contributor 
to the philosophy column in the New York Times.

“[A] movingly optimistic work … Critchley, poetically and persuasively, suggests 
ways in which this might be accomplished.” Stuart Kelly, Guardian

“A sustained and fascinating reflection on the place of religion in political 
discourse.” Giles Fraser, New Statesman

“Provides a powerful vision of what our politics ought to look like.” David Winters, 
Los Angeles Review of Books



38 39

A love story with infinite possibilities 

Tristano
NANNI BALESTRINI
Introduced by UMBERTO ECO 
Translated by Mike Harakis

•	 An	extraordinary	artistic	experiment	in	fiction	where	
every	single	copy	of	the	book	will	have	a	unique	order

•	 Media	attention	on	the	technology	that	enabled	the	
publication	of	the	book	and	Balestrini’s	profile	

•	 For	readers	of	B.S.	Johnson,	Anne	Carson,	and	Oulippo

•	 Collectors	items

What happens when a love story has an infinite number of possible 
endings? What if a computer re-sorts a novel so that no copy is the same? 
A radical assault upon the novel from one of Italy’s most radical artists.

The story involves two lovers, there is disruption on the streets of Milan, 
protesters by Porta Ticinese. Can they escape and be together? How will 
events change their destiny? In Tristano, Nanni Balestrini brilliantly 
experiments with form and storytelling to create a new type of novel 
in which technology, author and the reader themselves collaborate to 
create the narrative. Constructed of ten chapters, each consisting of 
twenty texts taken from guidebooks, atlases, newspapers and fiction, 
each printed edition of the novel is ordered uniquely. 

NANNI BALESTRINI is a poet and novelist, cultural and political 
activist. He began publishing his poetry in the early 1950s and wrote 
his first computer-aided poem Tape Mark I in 1961. In 1973, he joined 
the movement Autonomia Operaia and on April 7, 1979, was accused of 
subversive association and involvement in nineteen murders, including 
that of Aldo Moro. He took refuge in Paris until the charges were dropped. 
His novel The Unseen is also available from Verso.

February

Fiction

128 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches

Translation rights: Nanni Balestrini

Paperback Original • $25/£14.99/$28CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 169 5

“Goodbye Gutenberg. Many alternative  
ways of spreading the adventure of literature  

are emerging. This exercise by Balestrini is  
absolutely central.” La Stampa

“Finally the historical impasse between literature and new media … turns into an 
opportunity to create something radically new.” Aldo Nove, Il Sole 24 Ore

“Balestrini has created with Tristano a kind of poetry of the language … promoting language 
to the role of protagonist, that is of hero, and where in traditional novels language voices 

the hero’s thoughts and actions, in this new Tristano language voices itself and celebrates its 
wide number of opportunities and movements.” Angelo Guglielmi, L’Unità

The Unseen
Pbk • $16.95/£9.99/$21CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 767 2

ALSO AVAILABLE



40

ALSO AVAILABLE

Manituana
Pbk • $16.95/£8.99/$17.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 624 8

Sermon to the Princes
Pbk • $15.95/£8.99/$16.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 320 9

February

Fiction

320 pages • 5 x 7.75 inches

Translation rights:  
Giulio Einaudi Editore

Paperback • $16.95/£8.99/$18.95CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 167 1

Previous edition  
ISBN: 978 1 78168 076 6

“Their books sizzle with a kind of lefty  
jazz: they’re linguistically and culturally  
hip, historically astute, with a heart  
worn challengingly on the sleeve.”  
Todd McEwen, Guardian

Praise for Q:

“Imagine Umberto Eco’s knack for the swashbuckling thriller-
of-ideas crossed with an artful touch of the Le Carré’s—it boasts 
pace, colour, excitement and suspense to spare—Q works like a 
charm as a sordid, splendid period romp.” Independent

“Big and bloody and breathtaking: a crush of colour and 
crowds, exotic locations and war.” The Times

The gripping sequel to the bestselling historical  
novel Q

N E W  I N  P A P E R B A C K

Altai
A Novel

WU MING
Translated by Shaun Whiteside

•	 The	prequel	Q	sold	50,000	copies	and	was	shortlisted	for	
the	Guardian	Book	Award

When Q was first published in 1999, it was an international sensation; 
returning to the same world of that extraordinary novel, Altai is a 
captivating story of betrayal, beliefs and the clash of civilizations.

When a fire breaks out in the Arsenal of Venice in 1569, the enigmatic 
Emmanuele De Zante, spy catcher and agent of the Venetian secret 
service,   finds himself in jail accused of treason, having been betrayed 
by his lover. He escapes and embarks on an odyssey that takes him to the 
Sultan’s palace in Constantinople. Spiraling through a series of deadly 
political games, De Zante and his companions head toward a conflict that 
threatens the very nature of civilization.

A historical epic spanning a continent scarred by war, Altai went straight 
into the bestsellers list when first published in Italy. It is a coruscating 
portrait of the divided world—east meets west—in the sixteenth century, 
where the great empires of the Republic of Venice and the Ottomans are 
on the verge of an epoch-making conflict. In this dramatic landscape, the 
authors’ collective Wu Ming has created a powerful narrative of danger, 
identity and adventure.

WU MING is a collective of four Italian fiction writers based in Bologna, 
Italy. Wu Ming’s books include the bestselling novel Q (under the former 
pseudonym Luther Blissett), which was nominated for the Guardian 
First Book Award, and Manituana. Their website is 
www.wumingfoundation.com. 



41

A major new history of Zionism by the renowned 
author of The Ethnic Cleansing of Palestine

The Idea of Israel
A History of Power and Knowledge

ILAN PAPPE
Since 1948, the idea of Zionism has been the cornerstone of Israel’s 
identity, its politics and its actions. In this groundbreaking new history, 
Ilan Pappe looks at the role of ideology in Israel’s development. In doing 
so, he considers the many methods that the state has used to instill an 
unswerving belief in nationhood: education, film, literature, media. He 
also explores how, in the course of one decade—the Oslo years of the 
1990s—this idea came under sustained questioning for the first time. 
Was this an isolated occurrence, he asks, or does it indicate a different 
future for Israel?

ILAN PAPPE is Professor of History at the University of Exeter. His many 
books include The Ethnic Cleansing of Palestine and Gaza in Crisis (with 
Noam Chomsky). He writes for, among others, the Guardian and the 
London Review of Books.

February

History/Politics

288 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Hardback • $26.95/£16.99/$31CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 856 3

“Israel’s bravest, most principled, most incisive historian.” John Pilger

“An essential read for anyone trying to understand the politics and history of the Middle East.” Frontline

“Along with Edward Said, Ilan Pappe is the most eloquent writer of Palestinian history.” New Statesman



GRAPHIC NOVEL

Masks of Anarchy
The History of a Radical 
Poem, from Percy Shelley to 
the Triangle Factory Fire
MICHAEL DEMSON
A graphic history of a poem that 
became an inspiration to immigrant 
workers in New York.
July 2013 • 128 pages 
Pbk Original 
$16.95/£9.99/$18.95CAN
ISBN: 978 1 78168 098 8

HISTORY
NEW IN PAPERBACK
The American Crucible
Slavery, Emancipation and 
Human Rights
ROBIN BLACKBURN
“Poses a challenge for the political 
future as well as a bold reappraisal of 
the historical past.” Independent
August 2013 • 520 pages 
Pbk • $29.95/£14.99/$34.95CAN  
ISBN: 978 1 78168 106 0

HISTORY

The Bourgeois
Between History  
and Literature
FRANCO MORETTI
Who—and what—are the 
Bourgeois?
May 2013 • 224 pages
Hbk • $29.95/£16.99/$34.95CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 78168 085 8

HISTORY

A Civil War
A History of the Italian 
Resistance
CLAUDIO PAVONE
The definitive account of the 
Italian resistance, viewed from the 
perspective of its protagonists.
August 2013 • 864 pages 
Hbk • $55/£35/$62CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 750 4

HISTORY

Religion and the Rise 
of Capitalism
R. H. TAWNEY
The groundbreaking account of the 
Reformation and the development 
of capitalism.
August 2013 • 384 pages 
Pbk • $29.95/£16.99/$34.95CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 78168 110 7

HISTORY

Agrarian Sociology of 
Ancient Civilizations
MAX WEBER
Weber brings sociology to bear 
on civilizations as diverse as 
Mesopotamia, Egypt, Greece and 
Rome.
August 2013 • 432 pages 
Pbk • $29.95/£19.99/$34.95CAN
ISBN: 978 1 78168 109 1

ART
NEW IN PAPERBACK 
The Art-Architecture 
Complex
HAL FOSTER
“Brimming with ideas and analysis 
... forceful, informed opinions.” 
Library Journal
July 2013 • 320 pages
Pbk • $24.95/£14.99/$27.95CAN
ISBN: 978 1 78168 104 6

ART

Anywhere or Not  
at All
The Philosophy of 
Contemporary Art
PETER OSBORNE
A new reading of the philosophy of 
contemporary art by the author of 
The Politics of Time.
June 2013 • 256 pages 
Pbk • $27.95/£17.99/$32.95CAN • ISBN: 978 1 78168 094 0
Hbk • $95/£55/$108CAN • ISBN: 978 1 78168 113 8

ART

Aisthesis
Scenes from the Aesthetic 
Regime of Art
JACQUES RANCIÈRE
Rancière’s magnum opus on the 
aesthetic.
June 2013 • 304 pages
Hbk • $29.95/£20/$34.95CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 78168 089 6

BIOGRAPHY
NEW IN PAPERBACK
Ryszard Kapuściński
A Life
ARTUR DOMOSŁAWSKI
Controversial biography of the 
twentieth-century master of literary 
reportage.
May 2013 • 520pp
Pbk • $19.95/£12.99/$22.95CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 78168 081 0

BIOGRAPHY
NEW IN PAPERBACK
Gandhi
A Political and Spiritual Life
KATHRYN TIDRICK
A major reinterpretation of Gandhi’s 
life, politics, religion and nation.
July 2013 • 400 pages
Pbk • $19.95/£12.99/$22.95CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 78168 101 5

FICTION
NEW IN PAPERBACK
The Lives of Things
JOSÉ SARAMAGO
“No one writes quite like 
Saramago, so solicitous and yet 
so magnificently free. He works as 
though cradling a thing of magic.” 
Guardian
May 2013 • 228 pages
Pbk • $16.95/£9.99/$18.95CAN
ISBN: 978 1 78168 086 5

LITERATURE

Distant Reading
FRANCO MORETTI
The formation of an unorthodox 
literary critic.
May 2013 •  224 pages
Pbk • $29.95/£16.99/$34.95CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 78168 084 1
Hbk • $95/£55/$108CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 78168 112 1

MEMOIR

An Impatient Life
A Memoir
DANIEL BENSAÏD
The turbulent story of the radical 
Left in the eloquent words of one of 
its foremost leaders.
August 2013 • 336 pages
Hbk • $34.95/£24.99/$39.95CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 78168 108 4

MEMOIR

Che Wants to See You
The Untold Story of Che
CIRO BUSTOS
Riveting memoir of revolution in 
South America by Che Guevara’s 
Argentine lieutenant.
June 2013 • 320 pages
Hbk • $29.95/£20/$34.95CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 78168 096 4

MEMOIR

The Girl Who Stole 
My Holocaust
Notes from an Israeli Life
NOAM CHAYUT
Haunting, beautifully written and 
deeply moving memoir of a young 
Israeli soldier.
June 2013 • 288 pages
Hbk • $24.95/£16.99/$27.95CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 78168 088 9

MEMOIR

Soldier Box
Why I Won’t Go Back to War
JOE GLENTON
A brave account of a soldier who 
refused to return to Afghanistan.
June 2013 • 320 pages
Pbk • $19.95/£12.99/$22.95CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 78168 092 6

MEMOIR

The Letters of Rosa 
Luxemburg
ROSA LUXEMBURG
Letters from the heroic German 
revolutionary to her comrades, 
friends and lovers.
August 2013 • 656 pages
Pbk • $29.95/£19.99/$34.95CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 78168 107 7

Recently Published

42



POLITICS

Ruling the Void
The Hollowing-Out of 
Western Democracy
PETER MAIR
Chilling account of the end of party 
democracy, by the leading political 
scientist.
August 2013 • 160 pages
Pbk • $26.95/£16.99/$31CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 324 7
Hbk • $95/£55/$108CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 78168 099 5

POLITICS
NEW IN PAPERBACK
The Revenge of 
History
The Battle for the Twenty-
First Century
SEUMAS MILNE
From 9/11 to the Arab Spring—the 
decade of living dangerously.
June 2013 • 400 pages
Pbk • $19.95/£9.99/$22.95CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 78168 091 9

POLITICS

Never Let a Serious 
Crisis Go to Waste
How Neoliberalism Survived  
the Financial Meltdown
PHILIP MIROWSKI
After the financial apocalypse, 
neoliberalism rose from the dead—
stronger than ever.
June 2013 •  384 pages 
Hbk • $29.95/£20/$34.95CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 78168 079 7

POLITICS
NEW IN PAPERBACK
Carbon Democracy
Political Power in the Age 
of Oil
TIMOTHY MITCHELL
A unique examination of the 
relationship between oil and 
democracy.
May 2013 • 288 pages 
Pbk • $19.95/£12.99/$22.95CAN
ISBN: 978 1 78168 116 9

POLITICS
NEW IN PAPERBACK 
Scattered Sand
The Story of China’s Rural 
Migrants
HSIAO-HUNG PAI
Firsthand report on the largest 
migration in human history.
June 2013 • 320 pages 
Pbk • $16.95/£9.99/$18.95CAN
ISBN: 978 1 78168 090 2

POLITICS
NEW IN PAPERBACK
Bloody Nasty People
The Rise of Britain’s Far Right
DANIEL TRILLING
The rise and fall of the British 
National Party and the English 
Defence League.
May 2013 • 240 pages
Pbk • $16.95/£9.99/$18.95CAN
ISBN: 978 1 78168 080 3

PHILOSOPHY

Agonistics
Thinking the World Politically
CHANTAL MOUFFE
Passionate defense of “the political” 
by the author of The Democratic 
Paradox.
July 2013 • 224 pages 
Pbk Original $24.95/£16.99/$27.95CAN
ISBN: 978 1 78168 103 9
Hardback • $95/£55/$108CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 78168 114 5

POLITICS

Reflections on  
Anti-Semitism
ALAIN BADIOU, ERIC 
HAZAN, and IVAN SEGRÉ
Dissecting how facile accusations 
of “anti-Semitism” are used to stifle 
dissent.
August 2013 • 256 pages 
Pbk • $29.95/£19.99/$31.50CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 877 8 
Hardback • $95/£55/$108CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 78168 115 2

POLITICS

Drone Warfare
Killing by Remote Control
MEDEA BENJAMIN
Groundbreaking exposé of the 
dramatic shift to robot warfare, by a 
leading antiwar activist.
April 2013 • 224 pages
Pbk Original • $16.95/£9.99/$18.95CAN
ISBN: 978 1 78168 077 3

POLITICS
NEW IN PAPERBACK
Rebel Cities
From the Right to the City to 
the Urban Revolution
DAVID HARVEY
Rousing manifesto on the city and 
the commons from the acclaimed 
theorist.
April 2013 • 208 pages 
Pbk • $16.95/£9.99/$18.95CAN
ISBN: 978 1 78168 074 2

POLITICS
NEW IN PAPERBACK
A New Kind of Bleak
Journeys Through Urban 
Britain
OWEN HATHERLEY
The urban state of the nation—from 
Olympic dreams to broken Britain.
April 2013 • 400 pages 
Pbk • $19.95/£12.99/$22.95CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 78168 075 9

POLITICS

Landgrabbing
Journeys in the New 
Colonialism
STEFANO LIBERTI
A shocking exposé of how modern-day 
corporations and governments are 
raiding the Third World.
July 2013 • 224 pages
Hbk • $24.95/£14.99/$27.95CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 78168 117 6

MEMOIR

Boy 30529
A Memoir
FELIX WEINBERG
Searing, frank memoir of childhood 
in the German concentration camps.
April 2013 • 192 pages
Hbk • $22.95/£12.99/$25.95CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 78168 078 0

MUSIC

The Frontman
Bono (In the Name of Power)
HARRY BROWNE
Scathing and hilarious takedown of a 
frontman for the rich and powerful.
May 2013 • 176 pages
Pbk Original $16.95/£9.99/$18.95CAN
ISBN: 978 1 78168 082 7

MUSIC
NEW IN PAPERBACK
Derek Bailey
And the Story of Free 
Improvisation
BEN WATSON
“The ideal biographer of Derek 
Bailey.” Guardian
July 2013 • 480 pages
Pbk • $26.95/£16.99/$31CAN
ISBN: 978 1 78168 105 3

PHILOSOPHY

24/7
Terminal Capitalism and the 
Ends of Sleep
JONATHAN CRARY
Capitalism’s colonization of every 
hour in the day.
June 2013 • 144 pages 
Hbk • $16.95/£9.99/$18.95CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 78168 093 3

PHILOSOPHY

Left Hemisphere
Mapping Critical Theory 
Today
RAZMIG KEUCHEYAN
A panoramic account of the world’s 
leading writers and thinkers.
July 2013 • 304 pages
Hbk • $29.95/£20/$34.95CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 78168 102 2

PHILOSOPHY

The Notion of 
Authority
ALEXANDRE KOJÈVE
Fascinating discussion of authority 
from the enigmatic Russian-born 
philosopher.
June 2013 • 224 pages 
Hbk • $24.95/£14.99/$27.95CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 78168 095 7

Recently Published

43



Bestsellers

44

ART/AESTHETICS

BENTO’S SKETCHBOOK
JOHN BERGER
A meditation, in words and images, on the practice of 
drawing, by the author of Ways of Seeing.
“Inspiring, challenging and rewarding.”  Financial Times
“Characteristically sui generis.”  Nick Wroe, Guardian
“Electric with thought and energy ... Berger’s words and 
images, rendered serene by age and habit, provide an 
exhilarating and unflinching account of global devastation 
and ordinary life.”  Colin MacCabe, New Statesman
2011 • 176 pages • Hbk 
£14.99 • ISBN: 978 1 84467 684 2
 

CULTURAL THEORY

POSTMODERNISM
Or, The Cultural Logic of Late Capitalism
FREDRIC JAMESON
This provocative book will be fundamental to all future 
discussions of postmodernism.
“For anybody hoping to understand not just the 
cultural but the political and social implications of 
postmodernism … Jameson’s book is a fundamental, 
nonpareil text.” Sunday Times
“The scope and profundity of Postmodernism, covering 
theory, architecture, film, video and economics, is truly 
staggering … Brilliant.” Independent
2012 • 464 pages • Pbk
£16.99 • ISBN: 978 0 86091 537 9
 

CULTURAL THEORY/PHILOSOPHY

ALL THAT IS SOLID MELTS  
INTO AIR
The Experience of Modernity
MARSHALL BERMAN
A kaleidoscopic journey into the experience of 
modernization. 
2010 • 392 pages • Pbk
£14.99 • ISBN: 978 1 84467 644 6

CULTURAL THEORY/PHILOSOPHY
NEW EDITION
NON-PLACES
An Introduction to Supermodernity
MARC AUGÉ
A provocative study of the “non-space” that defines our 
age’s love for excess of information and space.
“Unsettling, elegantly written and illuminating: 
essential reading for anyone seeking to understand our 
supermodern condition.” Guardian
2009 • 128 pages • Pbk
$17.95/£10.99/$20CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 311 7

CULTURAL THEORY/PHILOSOPHY

ARCHAEOLOGIES OF THE 
FUTURE
The Desire Called Utopia and Other Science 
Fictions
FREDRIC JAMESON
The relationship between utopia and science fiction in 
the age of globalization.
“Archaeologies of the Future is certainly among the 
most stunning studies of science fiction ever produced ... 
a vast treasure trove of a book, crammed with brilliant 
aperçus ... Jameson is one of the world’s most eminent 
cultural theorists, but he is also a peerless literary critic 
in the classical sense of the term.”  Terry Eagleton, 
London Review of Books
2007 • 431 pages • Pbk
$29.95/£15.99/$33CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 538 8

HISTORY
NEW EDITION
IMAGINED COMMUNITIES
BENEDICT ANDERSON
A new edition of the definitive book on nationalism that 
has sold over a quarter of a million copies worldwide.
“A brilliant exegesis on nationalism.” Nation
“Sparkling, readable, densely packed.” Guardian
2006 • 256 Pages • Pbk
$19.95/£12.99/$26CAN • ISBN 13: 978 1 84467 086 4

ECONOMICS 
NEW IN PAPERBACK
THE LONG TWENTIETH 
CENTURY
Money, Power, and the Origins of Our Times
GIOVANNI ARRIGHI 
A comprehensive analysis of the development of world 
capitalism over the millennium. 
“A vivid, fact-filled exposé of the cyclical monetary forces 
that surge through human society.” Observer
2010 • 432 pages • Pbk 
$26.95/£14.99/$33.50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 304 9

HISTORY

LATE VICTORIAN HOLOCAUSTS
El Niño Famines and the Making of the  
Third World
MIKE DAVIS
“Eloquent and passionate, this is a veritable Black Book 
of liberal capitalism.” Tariq Ali
“Wide ranging and compelling ... a remarkable 
achievement.”  Times Literary Supplement
“Davis has given us a book of substantial contemporary 
relevance as well as great historical interest ... this 
highly informative book goes well beyond its immediate 
focus.”  Amartya Sen, New York Times
2002 • 470 pages • Pbk
$24.95/£14.99/$31CAN • ISBN: 978 1 85984 382 6

HISTORY 
NEW EDITION
WANDERLUST 
A History of Walking 
REBECCA SOLNIT 
“Solnit walks, but her prose soars. This is a stunningly 
original account of the simple, subversive activity that 
keeps us human. Pedestrians of the world unite!”  
Mike Davis
“We accompany the surrealists into the arcades of Paris, 
the ramblers on their ‘mass trespass’ of 1932 and Richard 
Long on his 1000-mile artwork —and we don’t feel a bit 
tired at the end.” Independent
2006 • 352 pages • Pbk 
NA/£8.99/NA • ISBN: 978 1 84467 558 6

ART/FILM STUDIES

ATLAS OF EMOTION
Journeys in Art, Architecture, and Film
GIULIANA BRUNO
An award-winning and highly original endeavor to map a 
cultural history of spatio-visual art.
“One of those critical works packed with learning 
and insights that at the same time takes you on an 
exhilarating ride through its author’s imagination.”  
Marina Warner, Guardian
“In an exhilarating ride, the reader is transported 
across this vast hidden landscape to reach a whole new 
understanding of spatial experience.”  Mark Wigley, 
Professor of Architecture, Columbia University
2007 • 484 pages • Pbk
$39.95/£24.99/$50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 85984 133 4



Bestsellers

45

HISTORY
NEW UPDATED EDITION 
I, RIGOBERTA MENCHÚ 
An Indian Woman in Guatemala 
RIGOBERTA MENCHÚ 
Now with an introduction by Greg Grandin, who places 
this bestselling Nobel Prize winner in a contemporary 
political context.
“A moving account of gruesome repression, gut-
wrenching poverty and vicious racism … A call to 
conscience.” Nation
“A fascinating and moving description of the culture of 
an entire people.” The Times
2010 • 320 pages • Pbk 
$22.95/£13.99/$28.50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 418 3

PHILOSOPHY

THE COMMUNIST HYPOTHESIS
ALAIN BADIOU
Since Alain Badiou first formulated the “communist 
hypothesis” it has become a concept that has acted as a 
reorienting focus for the left. This book includes the key 
texts on the hypothesis. 
“A figure like Plato or Hegel walks here among us!” 
Slavoj Žižek 
“An heir to Jean-Paul Sartre and Louis Althusser.”  
New Statesman 
2010 • 288 pages • Hbk
$19.95/£12.99/$25CAN • ISBN 13: 978 1 84467 600 2

LITERARY THEORY

GRAPHS, MAPS, TREES
Abstract Models for Literary History
FRANCO MORETTI 
Afterword by ALBERTO PIAZZA
The “great iconoclast of literary criticism” reinvents the 
study of the novel.
“Moretti’s discourse, as has often been noted, is marked 
by the same subtlety and unpredictability as his fellow 
Italian, Umberto Eco.” Guardian
2007 • 119 pages • Pbk
$19.95/£11.99/$21CAN • ISBN: 9781844671854

HISTORY

A PEOPLE’S HISTORY OF THE 
WORLD
From the Stone Age to the New Millennium
CHRIS HARMAN
The only comprehensive “bottom-up” history of the 
world from the earliest human society to the twenty-first 
century.
“I have had many people ask me if there is a book which 
does for world history what my book A People’s History 
of the United States does for this country. I always 
respond that I know of only one book that accomplishes 
this extremely difficult task, and that is Chris Harman’s 
A People’s History of the World. It is an indispensible 
volume on my reference bookshelf.” Howard Zinn
2008 • 760 Pages • Pbk
$19.95/£12.99/$22CAN • ISBN 13: 978 1 84467 238 7

PHILOSOPHY

PRECARIOUS LIFE
The Powers of Mourning and Violence
JUDITH BUTLER
One of America’s leading feminist voices examines the 
world of violence and terror, and asks why some lives are 
more valued than others.
“Hers is a unique voice of courage and conceptual 
ambition that addresses public life from the perspective 
of psychic reality, encouraging us to acknowledge the 
solidarity and the suffering through which we emerge as 
subjects of freedom.”  Homi K. Bhabha
“One of Butler’s most topical and accessible books.” 
Women’s Review of Books
2006 • 192 pages • Pbk
$19.95/£10.99/$21CAN • ISBN 13: 978 1 84467 544 9

PHILOSOPHY

FRAMES OF WAR
When Is Life Grievable? 
JUDITH BUTLER
Profound exploration of the current wars, looking at 
violence, gender and different forms of resistance.
“Judith Butler is the most creative and courageous social 
theorist writing today.  Frames of War is an intellectual 
masterpiece.”  Cornel West
2010 • 224 pages • Pbk 
$16.95/£9.99/$21 • ISBN: 978 1 84467 626 2 

PHILOSOPHY
NEW EDITION 
AMERICA
JEAN BAUDRILLARD 
With an introduction by GEOFF DYER
France’s leading philosopher of postmodernism took to 
the freeways to produce a collection of traveler’s tales 
from the land of hyperreality. 
“The most important French thinker of the past twenty 
years.”  J. G. Ballard
“The collection of wild, often hilarious postcards from 
his trip to America contains some of the year’s most 
original and beautiful writing." New Statesman
2010 • 160 pages • Pbk
$19.95/£9.99/$25CAN • ISBN 13: 978 1 84467 682 8

HISTORY
NEW IN PAPERBACK
THE INVENTION OF THE JEWISH 
PEOPLE
SHLOMO SAND
Bestselling new analysis of Jewish history by leading 
Israeli historian.
“Shlomo Sand has written a remarkable book. In 
cool, scholarly prose he has, quite simply, normalized 
Jewish history. Anyone interested in understanding 
the contemporary Middle East should read this book.” 
Tony Judt
2010 • 360 pages • Pbk
$18.95/£11.99/$20CAN • ISBN 13: 978 1 84467 623 1 

PHILOSOPHY

DIALECTIC OF 
ENLIGHTENMENT
THEODOR W. ADORNO and  
MAX HORKHEIMER
One of the most often-cited works of modern social 
philosophy, a wide-ranging philosophical and 
psychological critique of the Western categories of reason 
and nature, from Homer to Nietzsche.
 1997 • 284 pages • Pbk
£14.99 (NA in US/Canada) • ISBN: 978 1 85984 154 9

PHILOSOPHY

THE NEW SPIRIT OF 
CAPITALISM
LUC BOLTANSKI and EVE CHIAPELLO 
A major new work examining network-based 
organizations and post-Fordist work structures.
“A wide-ranging, nuanced sociological inquiry into the 
nature of contemporary work.” Choice
“This book will no doubt come to be regarded as a 
contemporary classic of political economy and political 
sociology.”  Political Studies Review
2007 • 601 pages • Pbk
$49.95/£24.99/$52.50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 165 6



Bestsellers

46

PHILOSOPHY

THE IDEA OF COMMUNISM
Edited by COSTAS DOUZINAS  
and SLAVOJ ŽIŽEK
This edition brings together leading radical intellectuals’ 
discussions on the philosophical and political import of 
the communist idea, highlighting both its continuing 
significance and the need to reconfigure the concept 
within a world marked by havoc and crisis.
2010 • 240 pages • Pbk
$26.95/£14.99/$28.50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 459 6

PHILOSOPHY
NEW IN PAPERBACK
LIVING IN THE END TIMES
SLAVOJ ŽIŽEK
Žižek analyzes the end of the world at the hands of the 
“four riders of the apocalypse.”
“The most dangerous philosopher in the West.”   
Adam Kirsch, New Republic
“Fierce brilliance … scintillating.” Steven Poole,  
Guardian
“Žižek is to today what Jacques Derrida was to the 80s: 
the thinker of choice for Europe’s young intellectual 
vanguard.” Observer
2011 • 520 pages • Pbk
$22.95/£12.99/$28.50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 702 3 

PHILOSOPHY/ART
NEW IN PAPERBACK
THE FUTURE OF THE IMAGE
JACQUES RANCIÈRE
Leading philosopher presents a radical manifesto for the 
future of art and film.
“Rancière’s writings offer one of the few 
conceptualizations of how we are to continue to resist.” 
Slavoj Žižek
“A series of gratifyingly knotty and close discussions of 
nineteenth- and twentieth-century literature, film and 
painting.” Guardian
2009 • 160 pages • Pbk
$17.95/£10.99/$19CAN • ISBN 13: 978 1 84467 297 4

PHILOSOPHY

CRITIQUE OF EVERYDAY LIFE 
(FULL SET of 3)
HENRI LEFEBVRE
Henri Lefebvre’s magnum opus: a monumental 
exploration of contemporary society.
“A savage critique of consumerist society.”  
Publishers Weekly
“One of the great French intellectual activists of the 
twentieth century.” David Harvey
“The last great classical philosopher.” Fredric Jameson
2008 • Set/3 Vols • 972 pages • Pbk
$60/£35/$63CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 194 6

PHILOSOPHY/ART

THE EMANCIPATED SPECTATOR
JACQUES RANCIÈRE
The foremost philosopher of art argues for a new politics 
of looking.
“The Emancipated Spectator is intended to improve 
our comprehension of art and deepen our grasp of the 
politics of perception ... [it has an] impressive concern 
with the political analysis of art and the use of imagery.” 
Times Higher Education 
“What we are given is, above all, a figure of the spectator 
whose capacities to sense and think are greater than we 
have been prepared to conceive.”  Radical Philosophy
2011 • 134 pages • Pbk
$16.95/£9.99/$21CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 761 0

PHILOSOPHY

FIRST AS TRAGEDY, THEN AS 
FARCE
SLAVOJ ŽIŽEK
From the tragedy of 9/11 to the even more terrifying farce 
of the financial meltdown.
2009 • 120 pages • Pbk
$12.95/£7.99/$16 CAN • ISBN 13: 978 1 84467 428 2

POLITICS/ARCHITECTURE

A GUIDE TO THE NEW RUINS OF 
GREAT BRITAIN
OWEN HATHERLEY
A darkly humorous architectural guide to the decrepit 
new Britain that neoliberalism built.
“Hatherley’s footloose narrative is driven by a heartfelt 
anger ... as well as a laudable desire to open people’s eyes 
to the true value of their cities.”  P. D. Smith, Guardian
“A book of finespun rage ... a book that had to be written. 
Wittily, bitterly, pithily, mostly accurately, Hatherley 
tells it how it is.”  Rowan Moore, Observer
“This surgical evisceration of the cityscapes of Blairism 
is required reading.”  Hugh Pearman, RIBA Journal
2011 • 400 pages  Pbk
$19.95/£9.99/$25CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 700 9

PHILOSOPHY

THE SUBLIME OBJECT OF 
IDEOLOGY
SLAVOJ ŽIŽEK
Žižek’s first book, a provocative and original exploration 
of human agency in a postmodern world.
2008 • 272 pages • Pbk
$24.95/£13.99/$26.50CAN • ISBN 13: 978 1 84467 300 1

PHILOSOPHY

THE PLAGUE OF FANTASIES
SLAVOJ ŽIŽEK
The relations between fantasy and ideology, and the 
deluge of digital phantasms surrounding us.
“The most formidably brilliant exponent of 
psychoanalysis, indeed of cultural theory in general, to 
have emerged from Europe in some decades.”   
Terry Eagleton
“Unafraid of confrontation and with a near limitless 
grasp of pop symbolism.”  Times of London
“Žižek unfolds in this text a theory of the workings of 
postmodern ideology that is often breathtaking in its 
scope and acuity.”  Postmodern Culture
2009 • 320 pages • Pbk
$24.95/£13.99/$26.50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 303 2

POLITICS 
2ND EDITION
THE HOLOCAUST 
INDUSTRY 
Reflections on the Exploitation of Jewish 
Suffering 
NORMAN G. FINKELSTEIN 
Norman Finkelstein’s iconoclastic study indicts with 
both vigor and honesty those who exploit the tragedy of 
the holocaust for their own political and financial gain.
2002 • 304 pages • Pbk 
$17.95/£9.99/$22.50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 85984 488 5



Bestsellers

47

POLITICS

A COMPANION TO MARX’S 
CAPITAL
DAVID HARVEY
The radical geographer guides us through the classic text 
of political economy.
“David Harvey provoked a revolution in his field and has 
inspired a generation of radical intellectuals. Read this 
book.” Naomi Klein
2010 • 320 pages • Pbk 
$19.95/£10.99/$25CAN • ISBN 13: 978 1 84467 359 9

POLITICS

THE NEW RULERS OF THE 
WORLD
JOHN PILGER
“Award-winning journalist and filmmaker John Pilger 
tackles the injustices and double standards inherent 
in the politics of globalization and exposes the terrible 
truth behind the power and wealth of states and 
corporations.” Noam Chomsky
2003 • 256 pages • Pbk
$14.95/£8.99/$21CAN • ISBN 13: 978 1 85984 412 0

POLITICS

THE COMMUNIST MANIFESTO
A Modern Edition
KARL MARX and FREDERICK ENGELS
The most influential call-to-arms ever written, with a 
characteristically elegant and acute introduction by the 
distinguished historian Eric Hobsbawm.
“Every paragraph breaks over us like a wave that leaves 
us shaking from the impact and wet with thought. This 
prose evokes breathless momentum, plunging ahead 
without guides or maps, breaking all boundaries, 
precarious piling and layering of things, ideas and 
experiences.” Marshall Berman, Nation 
2012 • 96 pages • Pbk
$12.95/£5.99/$16CAN • ISBN 13: 978 1 84467 876 1

POLITICS/SOCIOLOGY

SPACES OF GLOBAL CAPITALISM
A Theory of Uneven Geographical Development
DAVID HARVEY
An essential introduction to the field of historical 
geography.
“Harvey is a scholarly radical; his writing is free of 
journalistic clichés, full of facts and carefully thought-
through ideas.” Richard Sennett
2006 • 154 pages • Pbk
$26.95/£14.99 • ISBN: 978 1 84467 550 0

POLITICS

CHAVS
The Demonization of the Working Class
OWEN JONES
Bestselling investigation into the myth and reality of 
working-class life in contemporary Britain.
“A passionate and well-documented denunciation of the 
upper-class contempt for the proles that has recently 
become so visible in the British class system.”  
Eric Hobsbawm, Guardian
“A work of passion, sympathy and moral grace”  
Dwight Garner, New York Times
2012 • 320 Pages • Pbk
$19.95/£9.99/$25CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 864 8

POLITICS

THE “S” WORD
A Short History of an American Tradition ... 
Socialism
JOHN NICHOLS
A short, sharp, irreverent rejoinder to right-wing red-
baiting.
“[A] search for the legacy of our homegrown radicals.”  
Washington Post
“A chilling reminder of how much rich American history 
has been erased by shallow messaging. A crucial book.”  
Naomi Klein
“Of all the giant slayers now afoot in the great American 
desert, John Nichols’s sword is the sharpest.”  Gore Vidal
2011 • 336 pages • Pbk 
$19.95/£12.99/$25CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 679 8

URBAN STUDIES

PLANET OF SLUMS
MIKE DAVIS
“A terrifying, magisterial work.” Harper’s
“Davis’s prose exudes a crusading fervour if not exactly 
messianic, close enough.” Village Voice
“The astonishing facts hit like anvil blows … Davis has 
produced a heartbreaking book.” Financial Times
2007 • 256 pages • Pbk
$19.95/£9.99/$21CAN • ISBN 13: 978 1 84467 160 1

URBAN STUDIES
NEW EDITION
CITY OF QUARTZ
Excavating the Future in Los Angeles
MIKE DAVIS
This new edition of Mike Davis’s visionary work gives an 
update on Los Angeles as the city hits the twenty-first 
century.
“Few books shed as much light on their subjects as this 
opinionated and original excavation of Los Angeles from 
the mythical debris of its past and future.”  
San Francisco Examiner
“A history as fascinating as it is instructive.”  
Peter Ackroyd
2006 • 462 pages • Pbk 
$19.95/£10.99/$25CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 568 5

POLITICS

ISRAEL AND PALESTINE
Reappraisal, Revisions, Refutations
AVI SHLAIM
Acclaimed reflections on the causes and consequences of 
the Israel–Palestine conflict. 
“Everyone interested in the Israeli–Palestinian conflict, 
general readers and academics alike, will want to 
consult this book.” Choice 
“Wonderful … not often today do we find historians who 
are this honest and this bleak and this able to express 
truth so simply.” Robert Fisk, Independent 
2010 • 416 pages • Pbk
$22.95/£10.99/$28.50CAN • ISBN 13: 978 1 84467 656 9

SOCIOLOGY

ENVISIONING REAL UTOPIAS
ERIK OLIN WRIGHT
Leading sociologist proposes a new framework for a 
socialist alternative.
“A benchmark contribution to necessary radical 
thinking”  Göran Therborn
“Encyclopedic in its breadth, daunting in its ambition, 
this is the culmination of Erik Olin Wright’s revamping 
of Marxism ... Only a thinker of Wright’s genius could 
sustain such a badly needed political imagination 
without losing analytical clarity and precision.”  
Michael Burawoy, UC Berkeley
2010 • 416 pages • Pbk
$26.95/£16.99/$28.50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 617 0



48

Index
24/7 (Crary) 43

Adorno, Theodor W. 45
Age of Globalization, The (Anderson) 27
Agonistics (Mouffe) 43
Agrarian Sociology of Ancient 
Civilizations (Weber) 42
Aisthesis (Rancière) 1, 42
All That Is Solid Melts into Air  
(Berman) 44
Altai (Wu Ming) 40
Althusser, Louis 32, 35
America (Baudrillard) 45
American Crucible, The (Blackburn) 42
Amistad Rebellion, The (Rediker) 15
Anderson, Benedict 27, 44
Anderson, Perry 24
Antinomies of Realism, The  
(Jameson) 21
Anywhere or Not at All (Osborne) 42
Archaeologies of the Future  
(Jameson) 44
Arrighi, Giovanni 44
Art-Architecture Complex, The  
(Foster) 42
Atlas of Emotion (Bruno) 44
Augé, Marc 44

Badiou, Alain 6, 43, 45
Balestrini, Nanni 39
Balibar, Etienne 22, 32
Baudrillard, Jean 32, 45
Beast, The (Martínez) 20
Benjamin, Medea 1, 43
Bensaïd, Daniel 42
Bento’s Sketchbook (Berger) 44
Berger, John 44
Berman, Marshall 44
Blackburn, Robin 42
Bloody Nasty People (Trilling) 43
Boltanski, Luc 45
Bourgeois, The (Moretti) 1, 42
Boy 30529 (Weinberg) 43
Browne, Harry 43
Bruno, Giuliana 44
Bustos, Ciro 42
Butler, Judith 45

Carbon Democracy (Mitchell) 43
Chavs (Jones) 47
Chayut, Noam 42
Che Wants to See You (Bustos) 42
Chiapello, Eve 45
City of Quartz (Davis) 47
Civil War, A (Pavone) 42
Cockburn, Alexander 3
Colossal Wreck, A (Cockburn) 3
Communist Hypothesis, The (Badiou) 45
Communist Manifesto, The (Marx, 
Engles) 47
Companion to Marx’s Capital, A 
(Harvey) 10, 47
Companion to Marx’s Capital, A,  
Volume 2 (Harvey) 11
Concept of Nature in Marx, The 
(Schmidt) 33
Crary, Jonathan 43
Critchley, Simon 12, 38
Critique of Everyday Life (Lefebvre) 46

Dardot, Pierre 34
Davis, Mike 44, 47
Demson, Michael 42

Derek Bailey (Watson) 43
Dialectic of Enlightenment (Adorno, 
Horkheimer) 45
Distant Reading (Moretti) 42
Domosławski, Artur 42
Douzinas, Costas 46
Drone Warfare (Benjamin) 1, 43

Ego and His Own, The (Stirner) 33
Emancipated Spectator, The  
(Rancière) 46
Engels, Frederick 47
Envisioning Real Utopias (Wright) 47
Explore Everything (Garrett) 19

Faith of the Faithless (Critchley) 38
Film After Film (Hoberman) 30
Finkelstein, Norman G. 46
First as Tragedy, Then as Farce  
(Žižek) 46
Foster, Hal 42
Frames of War (Butler) 45
Freud and the Non-European (Said) 33
Frontman, The (Browne) 43
Future of the Image, The (Rancière) 46

Gandhi (Tidrick) 42
Garrett, Bradley L. 19
Gindin, Sam 23
Girl Who Stole My Holocaust, The 
(Chayut) 42
Glenton, Joe 42
Goodman, Jordan 17
Graphs, Maps, Trees (Moretti) 45
Guide to the New Ruins of Great Britain, 
A (Hatherley) 46

Hamlet Doctrine, The (Critchley, 
Webster) 12
Hancox, Dan 16
Harman, Chris 45
Harvey, David 10, 11, 43, 47
Hatherley, Owen 43, 46
Hatred of Democracy (Rancière) 33
Hazan, Eric 43
Hegemony and Socialist Strategy 
(Laclau, Mouffe) 32
Hernández, Anabel 5
Hoberman, J. 30
Holocaust Industry, The (Finkelstein) 46
Horkheimer, Max 45

I, Rigoberta Menchú (Menchú) 45
Idea of Communism, The (Douzinas, 
Žižek) 46
Idea of Israel, The (Pappe) 41
Identity and Difference (Balibar) 22
Imagined Communities (Anderson) 44
Impatient Life, An (Bensaïd) 42
Indian Ideology, The (Anderson) 24 
Invention of the Jewish People, The 
(Sand) 45
Israel and Palestine (Shlaim) 47

Jameson, Fredric 21, 30, 44
Jones, Owen 47

Kandil, Hazem 31
Keiller, Patrick 25
Keucheyan, Razmig 43
Kojève, Alexandre 43
Kundnani, Arun 37

Laclau, Ernesto 32
Landgrabbing (Liberti) 43
Lapavitsas, Costas 28
Late Victorian Holocausts (Davis) 44
Laval, Christian 34
Lefebvre, Henri 46
Left Hemisphere (Keucheyan) 43
Less Than Nothing (Žižek) 13
Letters of Rosa Luxemburg, The 
(Luxemburg) 42
Liberalism (Losurdo) 38
Liberti, Stefano 43
Limits of Capital, The (Harvey) 10
Lives of Things, The (Saramago) 42
Living in the End Times (Žižek) 46
Long Twentieth Century, The  
(Arrighi) 44
Losurdo, Domenico 38
Lukács, Georg 32
Luxemburg, Rosa 42

Madar, Chase 7
Mair, Peter 43
Making of Global Capitalism, The 
(Panitch, Gindin) 23
Marriott, James 7
Martínez, Óscar 20
Marx, Karl 47
Masks of Anarchy (Demson) 42
Melancholy Science, The (Rose) 33
Menchú, Rigoberta 45
Milne, Seumas 43
Minio-Paluello, Mika 7
Mirowski, Philip 1, 43
Mitchell, Timothy 43
Moretti, Franco 1, 42, 45
Mouffe, Chantal 32, 43
Muslims Are Coming!, The  
(Kundnani) 37

Narcoland (Hernández) 5
Never Let a Serious Crisis Go to Waste 
(Mirowski) 1, 43
New Kind of Bleak, A (Hatherley) 43
New Rulers of the World, The (Pilger) 47
New Spirit of Capitalism, The 
(Boltanski) 45
New Way of the World, The (Dardot, 
Laval) 34
Nichols, John 47
Non-Places (Augé) 44
Notion of Authority, The (Kojève) 43

Oil Road, The (Marriott,  
Minio-Paluello) 7
On the Reproduction of Capitalism 
(Althusser) 35
Osborne, Peter 42
Out of Time (Segal) 26

Pai, Hsiao-Hung 43
Panitch, Leo 23
Pappe, Ilan 41
Passion of Bradley Manning, The 
(Madar) 7
Paul Robeson (Goodman) 17
Pavone, Claudio 42
People’s History of the World, A 
(Harman) 45
Philosophy of Marx, The (Balibar) 32
Pilger, John 47
Plague of Fantasies, The (Žižek) 46
Planet of Slums (Davis) 47
Political Writings (Lukács) 32

Postmodernism (Jameson) 44
Poulantzas, Nikos 32
Precarious Life (Butler) 45
Profiting Without Producing 
(Lapavitsas) 28

Rancière, Jacques 1, 33, 42, 46
Rebel Cities (Harvey) 10, 43
Rediker, Marcus 15
Reflections on Anti-Semitism (Badiou, 
Hazan, Segré) 43
Religion and the Rise of Capitalism 
(Tawney) 42
Representing Capital (Jameson) 30
Revenge of History, The (Milne) 43
Rhapsody for the Theatre (Badiou) 6
Rose, Gillian 33
Rowbotham, Sheila 33
Ruebner, Josh 9
Ruling the Void (Mair) 43
Ryszard Kapuściński (Domosławski) 42

“S” Word, The (Nichols) 47
Said, Edward 33
Sand, Shlomo 45
Saramago, José 42
Scattered Sand (Pai) 43
Schmidt, Alfred 33
Screened Out (Baudrillard) 32
Segal, Lynne 26
Segré, Ivan 43
Shattered Hopes (Ruebner) 9
Shlaim, Avi 47
Soldier Box (Glenton) 42
Soldiers, Spies, and Statesmen  
(Kandil) 31
Solnit, Rebecca 44
Spaces of Global Capitalism  
(Harvey) 10, 47
Spectre of Hegel (Althusser) 32
State, Power, Socialism (Poulantzas) 32
Stirner, Max 33
Sublime Object of Ideology, The  
(Žižek) 46

Tawney, R. H. 42
Tchen, John Kuo Wei 29
Tidrick, Kathryn 42
Trilling, Daniel 43
Tristano (Balestrini) 39

View from the Train, The (Keiller) 25
Village Against the World, The  
(Hancox) 16

Wanderlust (Solnit) 44
Watson, Ben 43
Weber, Max 42
Webster, Jamieson 12
Weinberg, Felix 43
Women, Resistance, Revolution 
(Rowbotham) 33
Wright, Erik Olin 47
Wu Ming 40

Yeats, Dylan 29
Yellow Peril! (Tchen, Yeats) 29

Žižek, Slavoj 13, 46



AG E N T s  A N d  R E p R E s E N TAT i V E s

sALEs ANd MARKETiNG

Us and Canada 
Jacob Stevens
Managing Director
Verso Books
20 Jay Street, Suite 1010
Brooklyn, NY 11201
Tel + 1 (718) 246 8160
Fax + 1 (718) 246 8165
jacob@versobooks.com

UK/Non-Us 
Rowan Wilson
Sales and Marketing Director
Verso Books
6 Meard Street
London W1F 0eg
Tel + 44 (0) 20 7437 3546
Fax + 44 (0) 20 7734 0059
rowan@verso.co.uk

UK 
Yale University Press
Andrew Jarmain
Sales Manager
Yale University Press
47 Bedford Square
London WC1B 3DP
Tel + 44 (0) 20 7079 4900
Fax + 44 (0) 20 7079 4901
andrew.jarmain@yaleup.co.uk

ireland
Repforce ireland
7 Seapoint Terrace
Dublin 4
ireland
Tel + 353 1 6349927
info@repforce.ie

UsA and Canada
Random House Distribution 
Center
400 Hahn Road
Westminster
MD 21157
Tel + 1 800 733 3000 
Fax + 1 800 659 2436
www.randomhouse.biz

Europe
Andrew Durnell
Durnell Marketing
Publishers european Sales 
Agency
2 Linden Close
Tunbridge Wells
Kent, TN4 8HH
Tel + 44 (0) 1892 544 272
Fax + 44 (0) 1892 511 152
admin@durnell.co.uk

Germany
Local Stockist
Klaus Tapken
Missing Link
Versandhuchhandlung
Westerstraße 114–116
D-28199 Bremen
germany
Tel + 49 421 504348
Fax + 49 421 504316
info@missing-link.de

Middle East
Avicenna Partnership Ltd.
P O Box 484,
Oxford OX2 9WQ, 
UK 

Arab Middle East, iran & sudan
Bill Kennedy
Tel: + 44 (0) 7802 244457
Fax: + 44 (0) 1387 247375
bill.kennedy@btinternet.com 

North Africa, Cyprus, Greece, 
Jordan, Malta & Turkey
Claire de gruchy
Tel: + 44 (0) 7771 887843
claire_degruchy@yahoo.co.uk 

REsT OF ThE WORLd

Australia / New Zealand
palgrave Macmillan
Level 1
15–19 Claremont Street
South Yarra
Victoria 3141
Australia
Tel + 61 (0) 3 9825 1111
Fax + 61 (0) 3 9825 1010
palgrave@macmillan.com.au

hong Kong, Taiwan,
Korea, China
Jerome C. Su
B.K. Norton Ltd
5F, No.60, Roosevelt Rd.
Sec 4, Taipai, Taiwan 100
Taiwan
Tel + 886 (0) 2 6632 0088
Fax + 886 (0) 2 6632 9772
meihua@bookman.com.tw
angela@bookman.com.tw

Japan
Tim Burland
Sangenjaya 2-38-12
Setagaya Ward
Tokyo 154-0024
Japan
Tel/Fax + 81 (0) 3 3424 8977
Mobile + 81 (0) 90 1633 6643
tkburland@gmail.com

singapore, Thailand, 
Brunei
APD Singapore Pte Ltd
52 genting Lane #06-05
Ruby Land Complex1
Singapore 349560
Tel + 65 749 3551
Fax + 65 749 3552 
ian@apdsing.com
rosli@apdsing.com

Malaysia
Li Lian Koe
APD Singapore PTe Ltd.
KL Office
18 Jalan SS3/41
47300 Petaling Jaya
Selangor Darul ehsan
Malaysia
Tel + 603 787 760 63
Fax + 603 787 734 14
apdkl@tm.net.my

india
Surit Mitra
Maya Publishers Pvt Ltd
4821, Parwana Bhawan (3rd 
Floor)
24, Ansari Road, Daryaganj
New Delhi - 110 002
Tel + 91 11 64712521, 43549145
Fax + 91 11 23243829
suritmaya@gmail.com

Local Stockist
Segment Book Distributors
22, Prakash Deep, 1st Floor
Delhi Medical Association Road
Daryaganj 
New Delhi - 110002
Tel +91-11-41631191/92/93
Fax +91-11-41563498
segmentnd@airtelmail.in 
segment@vsnl.net

Stocklist for 
Seagull Books
26, Circus Avenue
Calcutta 700017
india
Tel + 91 33 2407942
Fax + 91 33 2477906

southern Africa
Owen early
Stephan Phillips (Pty) Ltd
PO Box 12246
Mill Street
Cape Town 8010
South Africa
Tel + 27 21 448 9839
Fax + 27 21 447 9879
info@stephanphillips.com

Rest of Africa
Tony Moggach
iMA
14 York Rise
London NW5 1ST
Tel + 44 (0) 20 7267 8054
Fax + 44 (0) 20 7485 8462
ima@intermediaafrica.co.uk

Latin America / Caribbean
David Williams 
iMA / intermediaamericana
PO Box 8734
London Se21 7ZF
Tel + 44 (0) 20 7274 7113
Fax + 44 (0) 20 7274 7103
sales@intermediaamericana.com

RiGhTs AGENTs

Japan
Tsutomu Yawata
The english Agency (Japan) Ltd.                                
Sakuragi Bldg, 4F
6-7-3 Minami Aoyama
Minato-ku
Tokyo 107-0062
Japan
Tel + 81 3 3406 5385       
Fax + 81 3 3406 5387
tsutomu_yawata@eaj.co.jp
 
Turkey
Müge gürsoy Sokmen
Metis Yayinlari                                            
ipek Sokak 5
34433 Beyo˘glu
istanbul
Turkey
Tel + 90 212 2454696
Fax + 90 212 2454519
mugesokmen@metiskitap.com

For all other territories 
contact:
Federico Campagna 
Rights Manager
6 Meard Street
London W1F 0eg
Tel + 44 (0) 207 437 3546
Fax + 44 (0) 207 734 0059
federico@verso.co.uk
 



www.versobooks.com




